5. EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-1) Freezer (RSU1/RSHT/HS) ... 79
5-2) Fridge (RSIT/RSHT/HS).....c.coiiieiriieieinneeree e 83
5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJT/RSHI/HS).......covuriiiiiieeeceee e, 87
5-4) Freezer DOOr (RSUT) .o 91
5-5) Fridge DOOF (RSUT) ...cuviiieeieieieieirisiss et 95
5-6) Freezer DOor (RSHT/HS) ..o 99
5-7) Fridge Door (RSHI/HB)......cciiirrieeeerrrse s 104
5-8) Freezer (RSH1/HB-BASIC) ......ccvovvirvreeeriiirrsesee s 108
5-9) Fridge (RSHT/H3-BASIC) ....cceveiiriririeieieinisirisise et 111
5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1/H3-BASIC) ......cccovrireririrrieeirreee s 114
5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-BaSIC) ......ccoviriririneiicinceeeee s 118
5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-BASIC)........cceriiririririnirieeine e 122
5-13) Freezer Door (RSHT-TRIMKIT).....ccoeiriiirireeeeinersse s 126
5-14) Fridge Door (RSHT-TRIMKIT) ..o 129

80



5. EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-1) Freezer (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)

eSS

®

81



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
, | DA67-01696A SHELF FRE-TOP HV-PJT P P+GLASS W307,L360,SC-02740R 1 [ RIS | o
DA67-01696B HERMES-PJTP.P+GLASS - W307L360,SC-O2740RPRINTING | 1 | RSt
, |DAG7-01697A SHELF FRE-MID HVLPJT P.P+GLASS WW308,L325,SC-02740R 1| BSHIKS | o
DA67-01697B HERMES-PJTP.P+GLASS - W308 L325,SC-O2740RPRINTING | 1 | RSt
3 | DA97-05141A ASS'Y-SHELF FRE LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA
31 | DA67-01687A SHELF-FRE LOW HERMES-PJT HIPS,T25,SC-02740R 1 SA
32 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT,T20W17,.260 1 SA
3-2-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
322 | DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJTHIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
33 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT,T20W17,.260 1 SA
3-3-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
3-3-2 | DA61-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJTHIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4 | 6001-000034 SCREW-TAPPING TH4,-1 M4.0,12ZPC(YEL) MSWR10, 6 SA
5 | DA97-05046A ASSY CASE-BASKET LOW HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1| sA
DA97-05336B HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE W60, 1-PIECE 1| RSHFDBN
51 | DA61-03373A CASE-BASKET LOW HERMES, SAN,TRP 1 SA
52 | DA63-03547A COVER-BASKET FRONT LOW B HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
53 | DA63-03549A COVER-BASKET FRONT LOW A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
6 | DA97-05047A ASSY CASE-BASKET HIGH HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1 [ 3A
DA97-05335B HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE W60, 1-PIECE 1| RSHFDBN
61 | DA61-03372A CASE-BASKET HIGH HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
6-2 | DA63-03551A COVER-BASKET FRONT HIGH A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
6-3 | DAB3-03552A COVER-BASKET FRONT HIGH B HERMES,SAN,TRP 1 SA
;| DA97-05049A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE BASKET HERMES,3-PIECE SAN+HIPS 1 [ SA
DA97-05103A HERWIES,-PIECE 1| RSHFDBN
741 | DA63-03569A COVER BASKET-LOW HERES ABS, TRP 1 SA
7-2 | DA63-03570A COVER-SLIDE BASKET A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
7-3 | DA63-03571A COVER-SLIDE BASKET B HERES ABS TR 1 SA
74 | DAB3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
8 | DA97-05081B ASSY TRAY-ICE BUCKET HERMES,CRUSH 1 [Bhe | SA
81 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH4,-1,M4.0,16, ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 8 SA
82 | DA72-60314A SEAL-POM SR-57184 POMW9236E DELRINS00LC 2 SNA
83 | DA72-60313A SEAL-POM SR-57183 POMW9236E DELRINS00LC 2 SNA
84 | DA61-01662A BLADE-MOVING A AD,STS304.T2.0 1 SNA
85 | DA61-01663A BLADE-MOVING B AD,STS304,T2.0 1 SNA
86 | DA61-01664A BLADE-MOVING C AD,STS304,T2.0 1 SNA
87 | DA31-20121B BLADE-STATIONARY DISP OUT ATOP STS304T20 1 SNA
8-8 | DA31-20122B BLADE-STATIONARY DISP IN ATOP,STS304720 1 SNA
89 | DA71-20231A FIXER-GUARD SR-57180,POM DELRINSOOLC 1 SA
810 | DA71-70003B GUIDE-ICE DISPENSER ATOPHIPS W45 2 NTR HG-1760 1 SA
8-11 | DA61-20139A SPRING ETC-ICE MAKER SR-57180,STS304 P15.9 D07 1 SA
8-12 | DA66-00388A LEVER-CUBE ET-VEMSWR10 1 SA
813 | DA61-20124A SPRING ETC-DISPENSER SR-57180,STS304, P08 1 SA
8-14 | DA60-30108A NUT-HEX POM 1 SNA
8-15 | DA60-90125A RING SK-5H 1 SNA
8-16 | DAG0-40116A WASHER-PLAIN D20 0D28 705 STS430 1 SNA
8-17 | DA63-03526A TRAY ICE-BUCKET HERMES,PP,WHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
8-18 | DA63-03527A COVER-ICE BUCKET HERMES,PP,WHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
819 | DA63-10016B COVER-CRUSHER DISP HPS 1 SA
8-20 | DAB5-00038A CLAMPER CORE-HELIX POMDISP 1 SNA
9 |DAB1-01797A FIXER GROMMET-DOOR T3-PJT ABS SC-02740 2 | By | SA

82




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantly| Remark | SA/SNA
10 | DA97-05071A ASSY ICE MAKER-MECH NEXT700SD 1 [PIET SA
10-1 | DA59-00294A ICE MAKER-ASSY NTGN,DC12Y, 1 SA
10-2 | DA60-10132A SCREW-TAPPING PH,PI3 L15STS430 1 SA
10-3 | DA61-00954A GUIDE-ICE FULL QUEENABS 1 SA
10-4 | DA61-01800A FIXER-SENSOR(ICE MAKER) AD,URETHANE 1 SA
10-5 | DA61-03352A SUPPORT-ICE MAKER HERMES HIPSWHITE 1 SA
10-6 | DA63-02183A COVER-SENSOR PP, T1OWHITE, 1 SA
10-7 | DA63-02284A TRAY ICE PP, SC93437R BJ73SLW180 1 SA
10-8 | DA62-01465A SEAL-SUPPORT ICE MAKER FOAM-PE, T3, 1 SNA
1 |DA97-05068B ASSY CASE-AUGER MOTOR HERMES 220~240V, CRUSH 1 | o | SA
DA97-05068C HERMES, 110~127V, CRUSH 1 | M | SA
11-1 | DA60-00001B SCREW-SPECIAL HEX 8.3 PASS STS304 3 SA
115 | DA31-00105C MOTOR GEARD-AUGER 151pm,50Hz,220-240V. 1. 0A 40T JSG-32405SH 1 | o | SA
DA31-00105A 181pm,60Hz,110-127V 230407 SPGISG324088I 1 | fm | SA
11-3 | DA96-00036M ASSY-WIRE HARNESS SUB(EM) HERMES-PJT,100-240V 1 SA
11-4 | DA47-40001C ASS'Y-LAMP HOLDER E26,1APBT(5VA) UL SPEC 1 SA
11-5 | DA61-03351A CASE-AUGER MOTOR HERMES PPWHITE(BJ730) 1 SA
11-6 | DA63-03528A COVER-AUGER MOTOR HERMES, PP WHITE(BJ730) 1 SNA
11-7 | DA70-20017A PLATE-D/AUGER DISP STS304 L127XD144 1 SNA
11-8 | DA71-00163A FIXER-NUT STS420,T4,CLIP STS420- 1 SA
11-9 |6001-000033 SCREW-MACHINE TH:+ M4 L10,PASS STS34, 3 SA
1140 [DA74-40151F VALVE-SOLENOID SR-S65868, CUBE-SN2,220-240)V] (I T
DA74-40151G SR-S65868, CUBE-N,110-127V}42 1|
11-11 | DAG6-90003A GEAR-SOLENOID POM,SC-93438R 1 SNA
DA63-03604A HERMES PP, DISP 1 | Bhs
" [ DA63-03603A COVERLAMP-FRE HERMES,PPBASIC 1| RS SA
13 [4713:001201 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V, 0mA oW LI U P
4713-001206 120V,340mA 4OW,FROST 1|
14 [DASTO8063A | sooy COVER-MULTIFRE HERMES,DISP ! |Pain| gp
DA97-05334A HERMES,BASIC 1| RrNASH
14-1 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA
14-2 | DA61-03360A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR LOW HERMES,PP.T1.ONTR 1 SA
14-3 | DAG4-02141A TRIM SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA
14-4 | DA32-10105V SENSOR-ASSY PBT £T1,L200:5L300 1 SA
145 | DA63-03595A COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES, PP,C0OL WHT DISP 1 SA
14-6 | DAG2-01444A INSULATION-MULTI FRE HERMES,FOAM PS WHT DISP 1 SA
14-7 | DA61-03393A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR HIGH HERMESHIPS 1 SNA
14-8 | DA62-01438A SEAL COVER MULTI FRE REAR(DISP) | NITRONG PAPERT20 1 SNA
15 |DA9E-00380A ASSY EVAP-FRE HERMES-PJTA1070-H14,230V,250W SHEATH-HEATER LI I T
DA96-00380B HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,120V,250W SHEATH-HEATER 1| 1
15-1 | DA75-00205A EVAP FRE HFC-134AAT100P-Ho4.2 1 SNA
150 | DA47-00246A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(FRE) HERMES PJT 250, 2301.21163Y,F-ROOM LI < T
DA47-00246B HERMES-PJT 250, 120V,57.68Y F-ROOM 1| 1
15-3 | DA61-03362A PLATE-DRAIN FRE HERMES, GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA
15-4 | DA32-00006B SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C 5V 1 SA
15-5 | DA61-00603A FIXER-SENSOR PP 1 SA
16 | 6002000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M40 L16.ZPC(YEL) 9 SA
17 | DA97-050528 ASSY COVER EVAP-FRE BLDC 1 SA
17-1 | DA61-03357A PLATE-EVAP HEATER FRE HERMES, GALVANUME T0.3 1 SNA
17-2 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M40 16 ZPC(VEL) 4 SA
17-3 | DA31-00053A FAN-BACKWARD(FRE) ABS,16Wing 1 SA

83




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
17-4 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB BLDC Motor 0.2 1 SA
175 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA
176 | DAG1-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP WHT 1 SA
177 | DAG1-00411A PLATE-FAN MOTOR,FRE HIPS.T1.0 1 SNA
17-8 | DA61-03359A PLATE-INS EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,PP,T1.ONTR 1 SNA
179 | DA61-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI7.8,0D1.0 1 SA
17-10 | DA62-01440A INSULATION EVAP-FRE A HERMES,FOAM PS,WHITE 1 SA
17-11 | DA62-01441A INSULATION EVAP-FRE B HERMES,FOAM PSWHT 1 SA
17-12 | DA62-01436A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,0JC,WHITE, 7.0 1 SNA
17-13 | DA62-01435A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE AL HERMES,FOAM PE+ALBLACK T15 1 SNA
17-14 | DA63-03592A COVER EVAP-FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
17-15 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,D6.5 1 SA
17-16 | DAB3-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR BLACK 1 SA
17-17 | DAB3-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
17-18 | DAB3-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T30SILICON, 1 SA
17-19| 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH1 M4 L12ZPCIYEL)S 3 SA
18 | DAB3-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO4 1 SA

84




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-2) Fridge (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)

85




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
DAB7-01694A HERMES-PJT P P+GLASS T2.0,W443 386, SC-02740R 2 | RSHIMH3
" [Da67-016948 SHELF REF-TOP HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS 2.0 W43 1386 SC-02740R PRINTING > | wr | A
, |DA6303617A TRAY-MOVING HERMES-PJT MELAMINE, T4.0,5C-02740R 1 SA
DAB7-01693A HERMES-PJT STS304.46.0.44.0, 1| oo
3 | DA75-00203A RACK-WINE HERMES-PJT STS304,%5.0 1 SA
4 | DA97-05061D ASSY-CONVERTIBLE HERMES | 1| K SA
DA97-05061C HERMES, Photosynthesis LED 1 | RSIKUCHNA
41 | DA62-01139X SEAL-CUTT 0JC,T7W30 0.37 SNA
42 | DA62-01504A SEAL-CONVERTIBLE SIDE HERMES, 0JC, T10, W180 1 SNA
43 | DA97-05057A ASSY-TRAY CONVERTIBLE HERVES 1 SA
4-3-1| DA63-01783G GASKET-CONVERTIBLE HERMES SF-PVC,5C-97527R CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-3-2 | DA63-03525A TRAY-CONVERTIBLE HERVES, SAN,TRP 1 SA
4-3-3 | DA63-03523A COVER-TRAY CONVERTIBLE A HERMES HPS WHITE, 1 SA
4-3-4 | DA63-03524A COVER-TRAY CONVERTIBLE B HERMIES SAN,TRP 1 SA
44 | DA97-05055A ASSY-CASE CONVERTIBLE SUB HERMES 1 SA
4-4-1|6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 6 SA
4-4-2 | 6009-001293 SCREW-SPECIAL TWWH M4 L9(6),PASS STS304 2 SA
4-4-3 | DA66-00151A ROLLER FRONT POM 2 SA
4-4-4 | DA61-03337A CASE-CONVERTIBLE A HERMES HPS WHITE 1
4-4-5 | DA61-03340A CASE-CONVERTIBLE B HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
4-4-6 | DA61-03343A CASE-CONVERTIBLE C HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
4-4-7 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJTHIPS 1 SA
4-4-7-1| DAB1-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4-4-7-2| DAB3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
4-4-8 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS 1 SA
4-4-8-1| DAG1-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4-4-8-2 DAG3-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA
449 | DA61-03345A CASE-PBA ROOM LAMP HERMES PP WHITE 1 SA
4-4-10| DA41-00241B PBA-ROOM LAMP FR1,85'15 1 SA
4-4-11| DAB3-03056A COVER-LED GPPS 1 SA
4-4-12| DAB2-01428A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE HIGH HERMES,FOAM-PS, CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-13| DAB2-01429A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE MID HERMES,FOAM-PS CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-14| DAB2-01430A INSULATION-CONVERTIBLE LOW HERMES,FOAM-PS CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
4-4-15| DAB2-00585A SEAL-CONVERTIBLE 0JC 300075 1 SNA
4-4-16| DA96-00370A ASSY W/HARNESS-CONVERTIBLE 0C 1 SA
45 | DA97-05054A ASSY-PBA CONVERTIBLE HERMES DISPLAY 1 SA
451 | DA64-02117A BUTTON-CONVERTIBLE HERMES ABS WHITE 1 SA
452 | DA63-03535A GROMMET-KNOB CONVERTIBLE HERMES,SILICON,CONVERTIBLE 1 SA
453 | DA61-03346A CASE-PBA DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE HERMIES ABS WHITE 1 SA
454 | DA41-00457A PBA-DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE PBA 1 SA
455 | 6002-000466 SCREW-TAPPING PH.25 M3.0,L8,ZPC(WHT) MSWR10 2 SA
4-5-6 | DAB4-02118A WINDOW-DISPLAY CONVERTIBLE HERIES,GPPS,TRP 1 SA
457 | DA63-03724A COVER-LED CONVERTIBLE HERIES, GPPS, TRP 1 SA
5 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA
DA97-05045A HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1|
° DA97-05337B ASSY-CASE VEG HIGH HERMES, SAN+TAPE ETC PE We0, 1-PIECE B
61 | DA61-03371A CASE-VEG HIGH SAN 1 SA
62 | DAB3-03543A COVER-VEG FRONT HIGH,A HIPS 1 SA
6-3 | DAB3-03548A COVER-VEG FRONT HIGH,B HERIES SAN,TRP 1 SA
;| DA97-05044A — HERMES SAN+HIPS, 3-PIECE 1 |PSARHIL SA
DA97-05338B HERMES, SAN+TAPE ETC PEWe0, 1-PIECE 1| RSHiFDBN

86



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
7-1 | DAG1-03370A CASE-VEG LOW HERVES SAN TR 1 SA
7-2 | DA63-03550A COVER-VEG FRONT LOW B HERMES SAN,TRP 1 SA
7-3 | DA63-03546A COVER-VEG FRONT LOW A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
g [DA97-05048A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE VEG HERMES 3-PIECE SAN+HIPS 1| sA
DA97-05100B HERMES }PIECE 1| RSHiFDBN
81 | DAB3-03566A COVER VEG-LOW HERMES ABSTRP 1 SA
8-2 | DAB3-03567A COVER-SLIDE VEG A HERMES HIPS WHITE 1 SA
8-3 | DAB3-03568A COVER-SLIDE VEG B HERMES ABSTRP 1 SA
8-4 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
9 | DA97-05064A ASS'Y-COVER LAMP REF HERVES 1 SA
91 | DA63-03608A COVER LAMP-REF HERVES PP 1 SA
9-2 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA
9-3 | DA64-02141A TRIM-SENSOR HERMES ABS,COOL WHT, ji=* 1 SA
10 | DAB3-03734A TRAY-EGG HERMES-PJT,GPPS,T2.5W114.2,L314.17 - TRANSPARENCY 1 SA
DA97-05062A HERMES LAMP-3EA 230V 1 |
DA97-05062B HERMES LAMP-2EA 230V 1 |FeHIFDBNR
k DA97-05062C ASSY COVERMULTI REF HERMES,LAMP-3EA, 120V 1| SRS SA
DA97-05062D HERMES LANIP-2EA, 120V 1 |FeHIFDENA
4713-001189 240V, 30W, 2584 3 |
1 4713-001145 LAVP-INCANDESCENT 130V 30W,25T'84L 3 | SA
11-2 | DA32-10105H SENSOR-ASSY 502AT10~35,5V,5KOHM 1 SA
11-3 | DA47-00257A LAMP HOLDER E14250V,1A 370 NTR PBT 5VA 1 SA
11-4 | DA61-03361A PLATE-MULTI REF REAR PPT10 1 SNA
11-5 | DA62-01445A INSULATION-MULTI REF HERMES FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
114 | DAB3-03506A COVER-MULTI REE HERMESPP,COOL WHT (T
DAB3-03596B HERMES-PJT,PP,COOL WHT NO lamp hole 1| RS
1 [DA6-00379A ASSY EVAP-REF HERMES-PJT A1070-+14,230V,140W,SHEATH-HEATER A
DA96-00379B HERMES-PJT A1070-+14,120V,140W, SHEATH-HEATER 1|
1241 | DA75-00204A EVAP REF AT100P-H12,230V,110W, 1 SNA
12-2 | DA61-03358A PLATE-DRAIN EVAP REF HERMES GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA
DA47-00247A HERMES-PJT,140W,230V,377.88Y R-ROOM 1| A
23 DA47-00247B HEATER-METAL SHEATH(REF) HERMES-PJT,140W, 120V,102.88 R-ROOM 1| SA
12-4 | DA32-10109H SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C5V 1 SA
12-5 | DA61-00453A FIXER-SENSOR EVAPPPNTRALL 1 SA
DA97-05053D HERMES, DISP.CONVERTIBLE, 230V 1| |
DA97-05053B HERMES, DISP,CONVERTIBLE, 120V 1 |Bas
DA97-05247A HERMES, DISP, 230V 1 |FeHEDAHE
13 | DA97-05247B ASSY COVER EVAP-REF HERMEES, DISP, 120V 1 [FDRE| gA
DA97-05247C JMDISP, 230V 1| RFAN
DA97-05247D JMDISP, 120V 1| RIFN
DA97-05247E HERMES, BASIC 1| R
131 | DA61-03582A PLATE-DRAIN INS EVAP REF HERMESALT06 1 SNA
13-2 | DAB3-03607A COVER LAMP-REF LOW HERVES PP 1 [T SA
13-3 | DA61-03356A PLATE EVAP HEATER REF GALVANUM,T0.3 1 SNA
134 | DA47-00265A | LAMP HOLDER(VEG) 14BASE L850 1" | SA
13-5 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M4 L12ZPC(YEL),S 3 SA
13-6 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 4 SA
13-7 | DA31-00123A FAN-BACKWARD ABS, 13Wing 1 SA
13-8 | DA31-00043D MOTOR-DAMPER DC 12V Max 60mA,CULLINAN-PJT 1 SA
13-9 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,BLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA
13-10 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR FFAN 1 SA

87




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
13-11| DA61-00327A PLATE-AIR GUIDE SILICON,T 5,W65,L348,COV 1 SA
13-12| DAG1-00413A FIXER-AIR GUIDE PP PREMIUM 1 SA
13-13| DAG1-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAPWHT,SBS 1 SA
13-14| DAG1-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304P17.8,0D1., 1 SA
13-15| DAG2-01442A INSULATION EVAP-REF A HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
1316 | DA67-01672A CAP-INS EVAP REF B HPSNTR 1 SA
1317 | DA62-01443A INSULATION EVAP-REF B HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA
1318 | DA62-01437A SEAL COVER EVAP REF AL FOAM PE+AL T1 5 qdn < 1 SNA
DA47-00258A 230V 5W R A
13-19 DA47002588 HEATER-WATER TANK o T SA
13-20 | DA62-01434A SEAL COVER EVAP REF HIGH QUCTZ.0MWHITE 1 SNA
13-21 | DAB3-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBRID65 1 SA
DAG3-03593A HERMES,PP,COOL WHT CONV 1 | RSIF
B 63035948 COVEREVAP-REF HERMES-PJT,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
13-23| DAG3-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDCNBRBLACK 1 SA
13-24| DAB3-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
13-25 | DAG3-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON, 1 SA
1306 [4713-001189 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 240V,30W,25+84mm 4 :%%gég%ozvj SA
4713001145 130V,30W 25T*84L 4 R
14 | DA63-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO4 1 SA
15 | DA97-05065A ASSY COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES 1| PSR A
151 | DA02-00111A CATALYST LTC,T10,W41,L41 1 SA
15-2 | DA63-03606A COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES,PP,COO0L WHT 1 |RaEsl | SA
16 | DA97-05066A ASSY COVER-DEODORISZER L HERMES 1| SA
16-1 | DA02-00111A CATALYST LTC,T10,W41 41 1 SA
16-2 | DAB3-03605A COVER-DEODORIZER L HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 || SA
17 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING THA M40 L16.ZPC(YEL) 9 SA
18 | DA97-02650E ASSY TANK WATER FITTING MARKING 1 SA

88




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)

89



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA90-03673A ASSY-CABINET FOAM HERMES 1 SNA
DA97-04980A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RS
DA97-04980B HERMES, |-BLACK 1 | RS™BP
DA97-04980C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| RS pgPE
, | DA97-04980D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP L HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | RS™H | gp
DA97-04980F HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS™AS
DA97-04980F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™ES
DA63-03529A ABS, T25, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™SiSi
DA63-03529B ABS, 25, | BLACK 1| RS™BP
DA63-03529C ABS, 25, TITAN GRAY 1 |RS™PSPE
5.1 | DAB3-03529D COVER HINGE-UPP L ABS, 725, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™IH SA
DA63-03529E ABS, 725, NOBLE STS 1| RS™RS
DAG3-03529F ABS, T25, INOX 1| RS™S
22 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,15 1 SA
3 | DAB1-03354A HINGE-UPP L HERMES,SHP1,73.0,BLACK 1 SA
DA97-04979A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™SW
DA97-04979B HERMES, I-BLACK 1 | RS™BP
DA97-04979C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| RS™PE
4 DA97-04979D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP R HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™IH SA
DA97-04979E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS™RS
DA97-04979F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™ES
DA63-03530A ABS, T25, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™W
DA63-03530B ABS, 25, | BLACK 1| RS™BP
41 | DAB3-03530C COVER HINGE-UPP R ABS, 25, TITAN GRAY 1| RS™PE SA
DA63-03530D ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™IH
DA63-03530E ABS, 2.5, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DA63-03530F ABS, T25, INOX 1| RS™S
42 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,15 1 SA
5 | DA61-03355A HINGE-UPP R HERMES SHP1,73.0,BLACK 1 SA
6 |DA97-04107 ASSY HINGE LOW-L T45W804157.8 1 SA
6-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,SM5,L12.7 ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
62 | DA61-02891A HINGE-LOW FRE SHP1,T4.5,W54.6L57 1 SA
6-3 | DAB6-00343A CAM-RISER TH,+WT,TC M4 L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SNA
7 | DA97-04354A ASSY HINGE LOW R BASIC,10.5 Gasket 1 SA
7-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWHM5,L12.7 ZPC{YEL), 1 SA
72 |6011-001442 BOLT-SOCKET M8 15,ZPC(BLK), SCM435 1 SNA
7-3 | 6021-001125 NUT-HEXAGON 38, P1.25,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH10 1 SNA
7-4 | DAB1-02966A HINGE-LOW REF 10.5mm SCP1,T45,T3.), 1 SA
75 | DABB-00343A CAM-RISER USPOS(ET)NY-66(2110R),BL 1 SNA
8 | DAB1-30102A FOOT-FRONT PP.YELT06,ZPC2 2 SA
9 | DA97-03869A ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER ETIA-TOP_VE 1 SA
9-1 | 6009-001252 SCREW-SPECIAL PHM4.0,20(12),ZPC 4 SA
92 | DA62-01236A SEAL-SUB CONDENSER FOAM-PE 1 SNA
93 | DAB3-03069A TRAY DRAIN-WATER PP,T20 1 SA
94 | DA97-03962A ASSY PIPE-SPIRAL COND ETIA-TOP_VE 1 SA
95 | DAB3-40128A GROMMET-SUB COND NBR 2 SA
96 |DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,D4,.20 2 SA
10 | DA31-00010F FAN-ASS'Y *At50) 1 SA
10-1 | DA31-00015C FAN-TURBO ABS+GLASS FIBER 10%,GR-4010 1 SA
102 | DAG1-03139A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P1780D1.0 1 SA
11 | DA97-03125A ASSY MOTOR-STEP VALVE NEXT 1 | RS | SNA

90




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
2301-001695 5UF 350V BK 1 [

12 |2301-001837 C-FILMLEAD 12000nF -5/10%250V. Bulk 502536 Ik | SA
2301001848 5000nF,-5/10% 450V, Bulk 50x25x36 DMK
DA96-00174A ASSY-HARNESS,COMP EPEL WIRE-HARNESS MAIN A 1 | Wik

13 | DA96-00174C AW-PJT AWG 18 ke | SA
DA39-00154A WIRE HARNESS-COMP INVERTER WIRE HARNESS COMP NERTER
DA96-00270A 125P18A265RF330,130°...61°... 33BY 1 | Wk

" DA96-00270C ASS'Y-RELAY,PTC 12SP16A435RF100,135/61"...,106? 1| ik | g
DA96-00270D 128P17A317RH220,130/69°....228Y 1| WMk
DA34-00004C RELAY PROTECTOR O/L 4TM319SFBYY-B2,BK190HL2X,S/T_13.0A, UT_3.10A,135,61 1| N

15 | DAB3-02017A GROMMET-COMP EPDM 4 SA

16 | DA39-20389L W/HARNESS EARTH TMFILMF AWG #18,150mm 1 SA

17 | DABO-10143A SCREW-EARTH BHM4,L10,PASSBS 2 SA
MK4A5QR1U/E10 220-240V°£50HZ RSCR STATIC 1| ANskape

" MK190GL2U/E08 | COMPRESSOR 9.080C,200/220-50,220-60,RSCR 1| R | oy
MK172DR2U/E08 115-127V-60HZ RSCR FAN 1| i
EQ4ASHL2X/D02 15.31CC,BLDC,R-600A 1 | IERTERRfYe

19 | DA71-20207A FIXER-VALVE WATER A NY-6,007.8 1 SA

20 | DA62-01270B DRYER-ASSY CU+1885.90 1 SNA

21 | DAG1-02657A CLIP-DRYER SECC1,T0.4 1 SA

22 | DA71-20208A FIXER-VALVE WATER B NY-6,0D6.1 1 SA

23 | DAB0-10004A SCREW-HEX HH M L 16,ZPC{YEL),SWRCH 4 SA

24 | DAG0-20008A BOLT-HEX $250,426 4 SA

25 | DAG3-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,D4,20 1 SA

26 |DA63-40171D GROMMET-SUCT PIPE B RAIL L19.5NR,0D20 2 SA

27 | DA97-04977A ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION SUCTION 1 SNA

28 | DA97-04045A ASSY TUBE-DRAIN SOFT-PVC 2 SNA

29 | DA97-03971C ASSY CHASSIS-COMP SBHG1,T14 1 SNA

29-1 | DAB0-90146A PIN-CASTER MSWR10,006.0,.40.ZPC2 2 SA

29-2 | DAG1-40126B CASTER-REAR PP PI44NTR W22 2 SA

29-3 | DA64-01808C CHASSIS COMP ET/A-TOP_VE SBHG1,T1 4 1 SNA

30 |DA97-03870B ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ETIATOP_VE 1 SA

30-1 | 6003-000003 SCREW-TAPTITE BH,8 M4 L10.ZPC(BLK) 2 SA

30-2 | DA31-00146B MOTOR DC-BLDC SENSOR DRCP5030LA 230mA 1 SA

30-3 | DAG1-023558 BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR ABS WHI 1 SA

30-4 | DAG1-02788A SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ETIATOP_VEABS T2 1 SA

305 | DA62-01297A SEAL-SUPPORT MOTOR FOAM PET15, 1 SNA

306 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR REAR NBRID6 5 2 SA

30-7 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T309ILICON 1 SA

30-8 | DA96-00042A ASSY-W/HARNESS MOTOR WHARNESS 1 SA

31 | DA62-20111B TUBE-FITTING POM,0D8.1 1 SA

5 | DAY7-05070A ASSY PIPEWATER FRE 240V, 10W 1| M| g
DA97-05070B 120V 1| 1

33 | DAB3-03629A GROMMET-WATER PIPE FILL IN HERMES SILICONJCEMAKER 1 SA

34 | DA97-05067A ASSY-COVER PIPE WATER HERMES 1 SA

34-1 | DAB3-00476A COVER-PIPE-WATER PPWHT 1 SA

342 | DAG2-01431A INSULATION-COVER PIPE WATER HERMES FOAM-PS ICE MAKER 1 SA
DA41-00449A AVRITTOP OF REF 1247147, 16T DISPENSERAC_ ROOM 20N 50HZ 1 | RSUKIRGla
DA41-00449B AFRITTOP OF REF PR 247197, 167 DISPENSERZ30V 5K 1| RSITFREa

45 |DA41-00449C PBA MAIN VFRITHERMES)TOP OF REF PR 47197, 6713, 4G, AC COUP HOZ20 3060 1| RR | gp
DA41-00451A HERWES-PITTOP OF REFFRA 247197, 1 T DISPENSERYC_AOOM 22005042 1 |k

91




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
DA41-00451B HERMES-PJT.TOP OF REF FR-1, 2471197, 16T DISPENSER 230V 50HL 1 [FErDass
DA41-00451C HERMES-AITTOP OF REFFRA 47107, 167134 D4C,AC COWP, C 110230060 1|
DA41-00451D PBAMAIN HERNES 1T 0P OFREF PR 47107, T Rf o DSPENSER ACCOWP Cf0znal | 1 [PSLrAsis
DA41-00451E HERMES-AITTOP OF REFFRA 247107, 16T A6, D40, W COUP, C20050 1 |FizRe,

36 | DA27-00014D COIL FILTER-EMI FILTER USPO5(SRT768) 5mH,27,83'60,B0X 54 -2010+80C 1 SA
57 | DAG1-03363A CASE-PBA MAIN N-PP, SNOW-WHITE 1 RSRSBP/stgM SA
DAG1-03363D N-PP, MANHATTAN SILVER 1|
38 | DA97-05275A ASSY COVER-PBA MAIN SBHG 1 SA
39 [6001-000541 SCREW-MACHINE PH_+ M4 L6 ZPC{YEL) SWRCH 2 SA
40 |6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1 M4 L12.ZPC(YEL)S 9 SA
41 | 6002-000470 SCREW-TAPPING THMAL10ZPC(YEL)S 3 SA
42 | DABO-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,+ M6 L 16,ZPC{YEL) SWRCH 6 SA
DA63-03531A PP, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™SW
DA63-03531B PP, T25, HBLACK 1 | RS™"BP
43 | DAB3-03531C COVER LEG.FRONT PP, T25, TITAN GRAY 1| RS™PE | o)
DA63-03531D PP, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™NH
DAB3-03531E PP, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1 | RS™RS
DAB3-03531F PP, T25,INOX 1| RS™S
44 | DA97-05202A ASSY COVER-COMP HERMES-PJT SBHG1,70.35 1 SA
45 | DA97-02682A ASSY WATER-VALVE 220~240V,1.0-80 1 SA
46 |DA61-01181A FIXER HOSE-REAR FRAME ABS BLACK 1 SA
47 | DA61-03036A BRACKET-HINGE LOW AL SQUEEZING(6063T0) 1 SA
DA39-00057C BP-3(SA164) HOUSING TYPE 1 XFA
DA39-00059B SP-3HOUSING TYPE 1 SIS
DA39-10003E EP-2(125V/12A) HOUSING TYPE 1 S0l
DA39-10106F AP-3HOUSING TYPE 1| RADXSA

BULBITBUSELRHACIAGX
DA39-10115D UCP-2.250V,10/16AL2100,VDE,300,3 1 |zemsmm

48 CBF-POWER CORD FERE
DA39-10127D WS-013 HOUSING TYPE 1 ol SA
DA39-10139D WS-013 HOUSING TYPE 1 XIE
DA39-10139E BF-3(APPROVED BK168) HOUSING TYPE 1 39
DA39-10164E BF-3(BS)HOUSING TYPE 1 XEU
DA39-10165C SPT-3HOUSING TYPE 1| XPXE
3903-000153 EP-2(250V/124) HOUSING TYPE 1| SwXTC
3903-000310 TP2HOUSING TYPE 1 XSt

92




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-4) Freezer Door (RSJ1)

93



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA

1 | DA91-02459A | ASSY-DOOR FOAM FRE JM,55mm, EASY HANDLE 1 SNA

2 | DA97-04567C | ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC,332X1 1 SA
3 EASY HANDLE RSITE"
DA97-05173A HERMES, SNOW WHITE B
DA97-051738 HERMES, I-BLACK B

31 [DA97-05173C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY T
DA97-05173D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 | ASrem
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RoiERs
DAG7-01684A JM,PC-ABS WHITE R
DA67-01684B JM,PC-ABS,-BLACK 1 | roree

3141 | DA67-01684C | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP MPC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1 | AIES | sNA
DA67-01684D IMPCABS MANHATTAN SLVERMANHATTAN SLVER(SC06036%) | 1 | RSIE
DAG7-01684E MPC-ABS NOBLE ST VERSAILLES STS(SC-050615) 1| oS

3-12| DA61-03407A | REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1 | e | SA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE B
DA97-051758 HERMES, I-BLACK B

32 [DA97-05175C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | pires | SA
DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| ASrem
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RolrERs
DA67-01685A JM,PC-ABS WHITE R
DA67-01685B JM,PC-ABS,-BLACK 1 | roree

3241 | DAG7-01685C | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW MPC-ABSTITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SLVERSC-050106) 1 | 8ims | sna
DA67-01685D IMPCABS MANHATTAN SLVERMANHATTAN SLVER(SC06036%) | 1 | RSIE
DA67-01685E MPC-ABS NOBLE ST VERSAILLES STS(SC-050615) S

322 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3| DAG6-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINKA OULLINAN POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R) EASY-OPEN 1 | mire | SNA

3-2-4| DA81-01304A | PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | mire | SNA

3-2-5| DAG1-03408A | REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1 | mire | SA
DAG4-02142A JM,GRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER: SC-016459) | 1 | RIS

33 | DAG4021428 | HANDLE-BAR JMAL(ABOG3)SCOT018TBALLENTEINE BLACK) | 1| RS |
DAB4-02142C JM,AL(A6063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) R
DAB4-02142E JM,AL(A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| RSIrEHS

3-4 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.25 ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1 | mit | SA

35 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE TH,M5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | mit | SA
3 UTYPEHANDLE 1 A
DAB4-02152A IMAL{A60B3)HALF CIRCLES, HAIRLINELONG T

34 |DABKIRISZC |\ r e orm) TYPE HANDLE) MAL[AG063) 1609 NATURAL SLVERHALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG (I
DAG4-02152E M AL(A6053),1609,NOX HALF CIRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1| RSIUHRS
DAG4-02152F M AL(A6053), 1609 Balenteine Back HALF CIRCLES, HARUNELONG | 1 | RSIEP

3-2 | DA67-01669A | CAP-HANDLE JM,ABS, T2, NTR,LONG 2 SNA
DA67-01809A JMABS SC-97527R(SNOW-WHITE),ONE TOUCH 4 | RSl

ag [DAGTO1809B | o oot HaNDLE JMABS SC-00477R(-BLACK),ONE TOUCH 4 [ R | gp
DA67-01809C JMABS SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) ONE TOUCH 4 | RS
DA67-01809D JMABS SC-0B036S(MANHATTAN SILVER)ONE TOUCH | 4 | ASIINHAS

3-4 | DAG1-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,16 ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

3 SHORT TYPE

DA64-02150B M AL{A6083),SC-07018T Belentene Back SHORT, HAIRLINE 1 | s

31 Dagaoztsoc | HANDLEFRONT M AL{A6083)5C-06147TNatual Sver) SHORT, HAIRLINE BECIR

94




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DAG4-02150E IV AL{A6063),SC-08034T(NOX) SHORT, HAIRLINE 1| ROIFSSVPS
DA64-02133B JMABS,T3.0,SC-00477R(-BLACK), SHORT 1| RSIISIHRS

32 | DAB4-02133C | HANDLE-BASE JMABS,T3.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),SHORT 1 | Rusge | SA
DA64-02133D JMABS T30,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SLVER)SHORT | 1| RSITSSRS

33 | 6001-000716 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+,-M5,L.16,ZPC(WHT),MSWR10 1 [Asrsmrs|  sA

4 | DA67-01667A | CAP-CHUTE ICE HERMES,ABS,T.8,SC-02740R(COOL-WHITE) ISP, 55mm 1 SA
DA97-05024A JM-PJT,SNOW-WHITE ET
DA97-050248 JM,SC-00477R(I-BLACK) S

5 | DA97-05024C | ASSY-COVER DISPENSER JM,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) 1 | BPs | SA
DA97-05024D JM,SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) 1| ASIM
DA97-05024E JM,SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS) 1| oS

51 | DA41-00217B | ASSY-LAMP,PBA(NEXT) E-PEL,DOOR FRE,FR-1,31"17,DISPENSER LANP 12V 60HZ 1 SNA

52 | DA67-01012A | CAP-LAMP,PCB ABS 1 SNA

53 | DA63-02101A | GASKET-LAMP,PCB SILICON 1 SNA

54 | DA63-03589A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A JM,SILICON,T1.5,BLACK, DISP, 40°C 1 SA

55 | DAG3-03590A | GROMMET-BOTTON CONTROL B JM,SILICON,T1.5,BLACK, DISP, 40°C 1 SA
DA63-03587F JM,ABS, T2.0,5C-07057S(JM HALF WHITE) DISP 2 | narsy
DAG3-03587G JM,ABS, T2.0,5C-070408(HALF BLACK) DISP N

56 |DA63-03587C | COVER-DISPENSER JM,ABS, T2.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER), DISP T
DA63-03587D JM,ABS,T2.0,5C-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1 | Rl
DAG3-03587E JM/ABS,T2.0,5C-05061S(VERSAILLES STS) DISP 1| oS

57 | DAG3-03591A | COVER-CONTROL WINDOW FRE JMGPPS, T2.0,CRYSTAL,DISP, HALF MIRROR 1 SNA
DA64-02129F JM/ABS,SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE),DISP 1| sy
DAG4-02129G JM,ABS SC-07040S(HALF BLACK),DISP 1| A

58 | DA64-02129C | BUTTON-CONTROL A JM,ABS SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 1 | srps | SA
DAG4-02129D JM,ABS SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1 | Rl
DAG4-02129E JM,ABS SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS) DISP S
DA64-02130G JM,ABS,SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE),DISP ETE
DA64-02130H JM,ABS SC-07040S(HALF BLACK)DISP 2 | e
DA64-02130C JM,ABS SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 2 | nares

9 MDastoziaop | BUTTON-CONTROLB JM,ABS SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 2 | ASM S
DA64-02130E JM,ABS,SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 2 | A
DA64-02130F JM,ABS,SC-06148R(JM BLUE),DISP 2 |

510 | DAG3-03578A | COVER-PBA PANEL JM,PP,T1.8 WHITE,DISP 2 SA

511 | DA41-00453A | PBA DISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA JM-PJT 1 SA

5-12 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING TH3'8 1 SA
DA63-03586G JM,ABS T2.5,(SC-07057S)JM HALF WHITE, DISP 2 | sy
DA63-03586H JM,ABS T25,(SC-07040S)HALF BLACK DISP 1| pw

6 |DA63-03586C | TRAY DISPENSER JM,ABS 72,5, SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER), DISP 1| s | sa
DA63-03586D JMABS T2.5SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SLVER)DISP | 1 | RS/
DAG3-03586E JM,ABS T2.5 SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP S

7 | DA34-00011A | SWITCH-MICRO VP533A-OF-5,MICRO,250V,15A, 1 SA

8 |DA97-05028B | ASSY-COVER PBA PANEL REAR HERMES-PJT,LEVER(INSERT) 2 SA

81 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L12 1 SA

82 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,.8,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA

83 | DA61-01616A | SPRING ETC-LEVER DISP WATER STS304, 1 SA

84 | DAG1-01868A | BRACKET-OIL DAMPER ABS,SC-93437 1 SA

85 | DA61-01869A | OIL DAMPER POM,120g/Cm,0D15 1 SA

86 | DAG3-03588A | COVER-PBA PANEL REAR JM,ABS, T2.0,WHITE, DISP 1 SA

87 | DA66-00453A | LEVER DISPENSER-ICE JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 SNA

88 | DAG6-00454A | LEVER DISPENSER-WATER JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 SNA

95




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quartty | Remark | SA/SNA
8-9 | DA97-04131F ASSY COVER-ICE ROUTE JM-PJT,LEVER(INSERT) 1 SA
9 | DA97-04969A ASSY GUARD FRE-TOP HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
9-1 | DA63-03557A GUARD FRE-TOP HIPS 1 SA
9-2 | DA63-03559A COVER-GUARD FRE TOP HIPS 1 SA
10 | DA97-04970A ASSY GUARD-FRE MID HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
10-1 | DA63-03555A GUARD-FRE MID HIPS 1 SA
10-2 | DA63-03558A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
11 | DA97-04971A ASSY GUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
11-1 | DA63-03555A GUARD-FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
11-2 | DA63-03558A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HIPS 1 SA
12 | DA63-03729B GUARD-FRE SUB HERMES,ABS,T2.0 1 SA
13 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
13-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10A,FH, MR, L10.5, 4 SA
13-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

96



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-5) Fridge Door (RSJ1)

97



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA

1 | DA91-02458A | ASSY DOOR FOAM REF N 55mm, EASY HANDLE 1 SNA

2 | DA97-04567D | ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 478X 1 SA

3 EASY HANDLE 1 R
DA97-05174A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| Ay
DA97-05174B HERMES, -BLACK 1|

31 | DA97-05174C | ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| S | g
DA97-05174D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER B
DAQ7-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS RETES
DAG7-01682A JMPC-ABS WHITE B
DA67-01682B JM,PC-ABS,-BLACK 1|

31| DA67-01682C | CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP M PC-ABSTITAN GRAY PLATINUMSILVER(SC-05010S) 1 | B | SNA
DA67-01682D N PC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SLVER(SC-060369) 1 | Ao
DAG7-01682E MPCABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RoeRs

31-2| DAG1-03405A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1| mue | sA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH M4 L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERMES, SNOW WHITE R
DA97-051768 HERMES, -BLACK R

32 | DA97-05176C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | sws | SA
DA97-05176D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| noirem
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RoeRs
DA67-01683A JMPC-ABS WHITE R
DA67-016838 JM,PC-ABS,-BLACK R

321 | DA67-01683C | CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW MPC-ABSTITAN GRAY,PLATINUN-SLVERISC-050109) 1 | m#ms | SNA
DA67-01683D JVPCABS MANHATTAN SILVERMANHATTAN SLVER(SC6036S) | 1 | RSIfE
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS,VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RoeRs

3-2-2| 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THM4 L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3| DA66-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN,POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02664R),EASY-OPEN 1 | mue | SNA

3-2-4| DA81-01304A | PINROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | mue | SNA

3-2-5| DA61-03406A | REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,2PC3-W 1 | mue | sA
DAG4-02142A JM,GRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) R

45 | DAB4-02142B HANDLE.BAR JM,AL(AB063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) TN
DAG4-02142C JMAL(AB0B3),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) T
DAG4-02142E JMAL(AB0B3),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| Rems

34 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH;#,1,M4,125, ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1 | mre | SA

35 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THMS L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | mre | SA

3 UTYPEHANDLE 1 R
DAB4-02152A MAL(A6063)HALF CIRCLES, HAIRLINELLONG T
DAB4-02152C M AL(A6063) 1603 NATURAL SLVER HALF CIRCLES, HARLINE LONG RE

31 I Dasroa1soE HANDLE-BAR(U TYPE HANDLE) MAL(A6063) 1603,NOX HALF CIRCLES, HARLINELONG T | A
DAB4-02152F M AL(A6063) 1609 Balentene Bck HALF CIRCLES, HAIRLINELLONG R

32 | DA67-01669A | CAP-HANDLE JMABS T2NTRLONG 2 SA
DA67-01809A JM,ABS,SC-97527R(SNOW-WHITE),ONE TOUCH 4 | Ry

a3 | DAGT-01809B | 1o o\ ooonT HANDLE JM,ABS,SC-00477R(-BLACK) ONE TOUCH 4 | wme |
DA67-01809C JMABS,SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),ONE TOUCH T
DA67-01809D JMABS SC-0B036S(MANHATTAN SILVERJONE TOUCH | 4 | RSIUIHRS

34 | DAG1-03726A | SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY66NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,#,+M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1 SA

36 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE HT M4 L4 PASS STS304,FP 4 SA

3 SHORT TYPE 1 R
DA64-02150B JMAL(A6063),SC-07018T(Ballenteine Black) SHORT HARLINE | 1 | RSl

1 I Daso2150 HANDLE-FRONT JMAL(A6063),SC-06147T(Natural Sker),SHORT, HAIRLINE T Trrsms| A

98



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA64-02150E JVIAL(A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) SHORT, HAIRLINE 1| ASITSIHRS
DA64-02133B JMABS,T3.0,8C-00477R(-BLACK), SHORT 1| RS

32 [DAB4-02133C | HANDLE-BASE JMABS,T3.0,5C-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER),SHORT 1| rrsms | SA
DA64-02133D JMABS,T3.0,5C-0036(MANHATTAN SILVER)SHORT | 1| RSIIkS

33 | 6001-000716 SCREW-MACHINE TH;+,-M5,L16.ZPC(WHT) MSWR10 1 SA
DA97-05084A HERME-PJT ABS, SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) JM-DOOR 1| Bl
DA97-05084B HERMES PJT ABS, IBLACK(SC-00477R)JM 1 | mip
DA97-05084C HERMES PUT ABS,T-GRY(SC-03186R) JMP-SIL(SC-050108) 1| B
DA97-05084D HERMIES PJT ABS M-SILISC-06036R) JMM-SILISC-060369) T
DA97-05084E HERVIES PJT ABSV-STS(SC-04084R) M V-SLSC-05061S) 1| RHKRS

% Ioagr-osopar | ASSY-COVER BRACKET FRAME HERMES ABS, S-WHT(SC-97527R) DISPENSER HB Ry | P
DA97-05084G HERMES ABS, -BLK(SC-00477R) DISPENSER HB HEE
DA97-05084H HERVES ABS T-GRY(SC-03186R)P-SLISC-050108) DISPENSER HB 1| BSIFRS
DA97-05084J HERVES ABSSILISC-08036R)+SILISC-080365) DISPENSER HB 1| RSHFIK
DA97-05084K HERMES ABS V-STSISC-O0B4R) V-S1L(SC-05061S) DISPENSER HB 1| RIS
DA63-03597F HERME-PJT ABS, T2.5,JM HALF WHITE(SC-070575) G
DA63-03597G HERME-PJT ABS, 2.5 HALF BLACK(SC-070408) 1| wep

41 | DA63-03597C | COVER-BRACKET FRAME HERMES,ABS,T2.5,-GRY,PS_SPRAY 1| s | sa
DA63-03597D HERMES ABS,T2.5 M-SILM-SIL_SPRAY 1| RIKFIH
DA63-03597E HERMES,ABS T2.5,V-STS V-SIL_SPRAY TGS

4-2 | 6002-000466 SCREW-TAPPING PH:+2S M3 L8, ZPC(WHT)S 2 SA

4g |DMIQ0S3A [ Lo o o D PANEL PBA Py 510515 o D Vo2 I T
DA41-00453B JWPT Furope FR4 196405116 Door Dispenser, Vacaton 12, 5V S0Hz 1 RSIF

4-4 | DA63-03589A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL,A SILICON, 1 SA

45 | DAB3-03590A | GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL,B SILICON, 2 SA

46 | DA63-03599A | COVER-CONTROL WINDOW REF HERME-PJT GPPS,T2.0CRYSTAL HALF-MIRROR 1 SA
DA64-02129F JMABS, SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE),DISP R
DA64-02129G JMABS, SC-07040S(HALF BLACK),DISP 1| mre

47 [DAG4-02129Cc | BUTTON-CONTROL A JMABS SC-05010S(PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 1| s | sA
DA64-02129D JMABS, SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1| Bk
DA64-02129E JMABS, SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP HERS
DA64-02130G JMABS SC-07057S(JM HALF WHITE) DISP 2 | R
DA64-02130H JM ABS, SC-07040S(HALF BLACK) DISP 2 | muw

4g | DAB402130C U TTON.CONTROL JM ABS, SC-05010S(PLATINUN-SILVER) DISP 2 | A o
DA64-02130D - JM ABS, SC-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP P
DA64-02130E JM ABS, SC-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 2 | m
DA64-02130F JM ABS, SC-06148R(JM BLUE) DISP 2

49 | DA63-03578A | COVER-PBA PANEL JMPPT1.8 WHITE DISP 1 SA

5 | DA63-03601A | GASKET HOME BAR-OUT NEW SF-PVC, 1 SA
DA97-05077F HERME-PJT JM HALF WHT HALF GLOSSY G
DA97-05077G HERME-PJT HALF BLK HALF GLOSSY 1| wiep

6 |DA97-05077H | ASSY-HOME BAR FOAM HERME-PJT P-SIL(SC-050108), TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1 | e | SA
DA97-05077J HERME-PJT M-SIL(SC-08036S), TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1| RIKFIH
DA97-05077K HERME-PJT V-STS(SC-05061S), TAPE_DOUBLE FACE 1| RIS
DA67-00638A ATOP SILICON SC-01625R CREAM-WHT,A-TOP 1| RS

6.1 | DA67-00638L CAP-HB DOOR IN NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SILICON,-BLACK SC-00477R T
DA67-00638C ATOP SILICON,VICTORY-GRAY,SC-01645R 1| R
DA67-00638M NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SLICON STAINLESS PLATINUM SC-03(72R 1| ASUHKFIHAS

6-2 | DA66-00205A | SHAFT-DMAPER HOMBAR STS304484,77, 1 SA

6-3 | DA97-03956D | ASSY-DAMPER HOME BAR HERMES,EXPORT,10TORQUE 1 SA
DA67-01676A HERME-PJT ABS, 2.5 SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) 1| R

99



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door(RSJ1)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quartty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA67-01676B HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1| RSIKFEP
DA67-01676C HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5,TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1| RUKFPS

o4 DA67-01676D CAP-OIL DAMPER HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5 MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036R) 1| RSHKFIH SA
DA67-01676E HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5,Versailles STS(SC-04084R) 1| RSIKFRS

6-5 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING THM4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 2 SA

7 | DA97-05083B ASS'Y-LATCH HERME-PJT,POM, BLK 1 RSIKF SA
8 | DA97-04972A ASSY GUARD REF-TOP HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA
8-1 | DA63-03562A GUARD REF-TOP HIPS 1 SA
8-2 | DA63-03560A COVER-GUARD REF TOP HIPS 1 SA
9 | DA97-04973B ASSY GUARD-REF MID HERMES PJT,JM 1 SA

9-1 | DA63-03538A GUARD REF-MID HIPS 1 SA

9-2 | DA63-03561A COVER-GUARD REF MID HIPS 1 SA

9-3 | DA61-03604A GUIDE-BOTTLE STS304@™5.5 1 SA

10 | DA97-04974A ASSY GUARD REF-LOW HERMES PJT.JM 1 SA
10-1 | DA63-03564A GUARD REF-LOW HIPS 1 SA
10-2 | DA63-03565A COVER-GUARD REF LOW HIPS 1 SA

11 | DA97-05022C ASSY CASE-DAIRY HERMES PJT,COOL WHTE JM 1 SA

11-1 | DA67-01680B CAP-MAGNET DAIRY CASE JMHIPS,T2.0,CO0L WHITE 1 SA

11-2 | DA67-01681A CAP-PLATE DAIRY CASE JM,ABST2.0,TRANSPARENCE 1 SA

11-3 | DA67-016798 CAP-SHAFT DAIRY CASE HIPS 2 SA

11-4 | DA63-03611A COVER-DAIRY CASE JMABST2.5, TRANSPARENCE,JM 1 SA

11-5 | 3302-001333 MAGNET-RARE EARTH AG 1 SNA

11-6 | DA61-03420A PLATE-DAIRY CASE HERMES PJT,STS430,70.6,W5,L40 1 SA
11-7 | DA61-03410B CASE-DAIRY HERMES PJT ABS,T2.5,C00L WHITE(SC02740R),JM 1 SA
12 | DA64-02139A TRIM-CASE BRACKET OUT PP,335.4 COOL-WHITE(SC-02740R),JM-DOOR 1 SA
13 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
13-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10AFH, MR, L105, 4 SA

13-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES, SILICON,T1 NTR DISP, 40° 4 SA

100




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-6) Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)

101



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)

DA91-02528A HERVES,55mm,SW EASY 1 | | SNA

! [DA91-02569A ASSY-DOOR FOAM FRE HERMES,85mm,SW,B.T TYPE HANDLE 1| B8 | SNA

2 | DA97-04567C ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC 332X 1 1 SA

3 EASY HANDLE RSHIE*
DA97-05173A HERVES, SNOW WHITE 1| AHESW
DA97-05173B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RoHEEP

a1 DA97-05173C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| BB | o
DA97-05173D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RHEH
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RSHIERS
DA97-05173F HERIES, INOX 1| RSHES
DAG7-01684A JMPC-ABS WHITE 1| RHESW
DAG7-01684B JMPC-ABS - BLACK 1| RSP

a1 DAG7-01684C CAP-HANDLE FRE-UPP JM,PC-ABS, TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-05010) 1| RSHIEE N
DAG7-01684D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC060369) | 1 | RSHIEMM
DAG7-01684E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RSHERS
DAG7-01684F JMPC-ABS INOX 4 | RSHIES

312 | DAB1-03407A REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,T20.ZPC3W 2 | e | SA

3-1-3 | 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING THM# L12.ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESH
DA97-05175B HERMES, I-BLACK 2 | RSHER

2 DA97-05175C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-ERE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 4| BT | o
DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | RHIEMK
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RSHIERS
DA97-05175F HERES, INOX 1| RSHES
DAG7-01685A JMPC-ABS WHITE 2 | RSHIESH
DA67-01685B JMPC-ABS - BLACK 1| M

201 DA67-01685C CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW JM,PC-ABS, TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-05010) 4 | RHEE | qp
DA67-01685D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC06036S) | 4 | RSHIEMM
DA67-01685E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-050619) 1| RSHIERS
DAB7-01685F JMPC-ABS INOX 1| RHIES

32-2 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THMAL12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

32-3 | DAB6-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN,POMNEO-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R),EASY-OPEN | 1 | RSHIE* | SNA

3-2-4 | DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 2 | BHE | SNA

325 | DAB1-03408A REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,T2.0.ZPC3W 1| BHE | SA
DAB4-02142A JM,GRAY SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| RHeE
DAG4-02142B HANDLE-BAR JMAL(AB063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) L I Y

33 | DAG4-02142C JMAL{AB063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1| AHESW
DAG4-02142E JMAL{AB063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| ASHIEASS

34 |6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH+-,1 4125, ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1| RHE | SA

35 |6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THM5,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1| mHE | SA

O TYPE HANDLE 1 | RHikeS*
DA97-05076G HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIGBH
DA97-05076H HERMES AL(A6063), L1657, CIRCLES,HBLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHBRP

3 | DA97-05076J HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHIHBRPE
DA97-05076K ASSY-HANDLE BAR FRE HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 | | SA
DA97-05076L HERMES AL{A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,VERSAILLES STS ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIKSBRS
DA97-05076M HERMES AL{A6063), L1637, CIRCLES INOX, ONE TOUCH 1| RoHiHgBS
DAG4-02151A HERMES AL(A6063) CIRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1| RSHIHEBSH

5 | DAG4-02151B HERES AL{AGOG3) 1635 SC-0701T Belrtene Bkl CROLES HARLNELONG | 1 | RSHikaB8P
DA64-02151C HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERMIES AL(AG83),1633.5G-06147T el Sver, CIRCLES, HARLIELONG BEEARS
DAB4-02151E HERMES AL (A6063),1633,5C-06034T(NOX) CIRCLES, HARLINE LONG 1 [RSHTHEBM

102




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantly| Remark | SA/SNA
32 | DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJTABSSILVER 1 [ A8 | SA
DAG7-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RoHIHH
DA67-01810B HERMES, HBLACK 4 | Rk
%3 | pae7-01810C CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERNES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHiNSRE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 |FSHIHSEUR
34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERVESNYBGNTR 4 SA
35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+.-M4 16, ZPCWHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA
36 |DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE RIS T*
DA97-05074G HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RoHIHEBW
DA97-05074H HERMES AL(A6063) L1638, ELLIPSE -BLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIbRP
DA97-05074J HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER, ONE TOUC 1| RoHIRE

5 |DAST-05074K ASSY-HANDLE BAR FRE HERMES AL(A6063) L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOU 1| RSHHBIH SA
DA97-05074L HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS ONE TOUCH 1| ASHINBRS
DA97-05074M HERMES AL{A6063) L1638, ELLIPSE INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RoHiHBBS
DAG4-02162A HERMESAL(A6063),1632,ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 | RSB

31 | DA64-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL{A6063)1633,SC-07016T Ballrieine Back ELLIPSE, HARLINE | 1 | RSHiKG %P
DAB4-02162C HERMES AL(A6063),1633,3C-06147T Netual Siver) ELLIPSE, HARLINE 1| RoHiKwE | SA
DA64-02162E HERMES AL (A6063),1633,5C-06034T(INOX),ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 [ToHIHEEH

32 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | KK | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | ROHISBON

33 | DA67-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, HBLACK 4 | RSHikEP Sh
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RoHikaEE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 |FeHOEH

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NYG6NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+. M4 16, ZPCWHT),SWRCH1BA 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE ROHIHSH*
DA97-05347G HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1 | RSB
DA97-05347H HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE HBLACK, ONE TOUCH 1| RoHikyeep
DA97-05347J HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER, ONE TOUCH 1| RoHIMORE

3 [ DAg7-08347K ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SLVERONETOUCH | 1 | RSHIKSBIM SA
DA97-05347L HERMES,ABS, 1928 5, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RSB
DA97-05347M HERMES,ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE NOX,ONE TOUCH 1| RoHiHEBS
DAB4-02234A HERMES ABS, 9235 ELLIPSE 1| RoHIHH

51 | DAG4-02234B HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS -BLACK(SC-00477R) 1 [ RHKHP | o
DAB4-02234C HERMES-P.T ABS TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1| AoHIRE
DAB4-02234F HERMES-PJT ABS INOX(SC-06034R) L

32 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | KK | SA
DA67-01501E HERNES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSHikgBH

53 | DABT-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, |BLACK 4 |RHORP | o
DA67-01501G HERNES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSB
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 |PSHIHEBUN

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERVESNYBGNTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+. M4 16, ZPCWHT),SWRCH1BA 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DAGT-01667A CAP-CHUTE ICE HERMES,ABS,T1 8 SC-02740R(COOL-WHITE),DISP, 83mm 1| RHIKIED | SA
DAG7-01668A HERMES,ABS,T1 8 SC-02740R(COOL-WHITE),DISP, 83mm RHKFD | SA

5 |DAS7-04967B ASSY GUARD FRE-TOP 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 1 | RHK | SA
DA97-05090A HERMES PJT HERVES_85mm 1] B | SA

5.1 | DA63-03541B GUARD-ERE TOP HERMES PJTABS 25 000L WHITEISCI74R HERVES Snm | 1| BBHKI | o5
DAG3-03642A HERMES PJT PP COOL WHITE {PIECE 1| RHFDBN

103



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantiy | Remark | SA/SNA
DAB3-03651A HERMES PJT HERMES_85mm RSHS | SA

5, | DAB3-03542A COVER-GUARD ERE TOP HERMES PJT,GPPSHF26603,T3,TRANSPARENCY HERMES S5mm 1 | RSHIKU | SA
DA63-03652A HERMES PJT,GPPS,T30TRANSPARENCE HERMES.5mm RSHS | SA

5 |DAS7-04968B ASSY GUARD FRELLOW 2PIECE TYPE(GPPS4HPS) 2 | RSHIKU | SA
DA97-05091A HERMES PJTHERMES 85mm RSH3 | SA
DA63-03554B HERMES PJT,ABS,T25,000L WHITE(SCO2740R) HERMES 55mm 2 | RSHIKU | SA

61 | DA63-03643A GUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT,PP.00OL WHITE PIECE 2 | RSHFDBN | SA
DAB3-03654A HERMES PJTHERMES 85mm RSHIFDBN | SA

5o | DAB3-03553A COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HERMES PJT,GPPSHF26603,T3 ,TRANSPARENCY HERMES 55mm 2 | RSHKI | SA
DA63-03653A HERMES PJT,GPPS,T30TRANSPARENCE HERMES 85mm R | SA
DA63-03580A HERMES ABS T25,SC-97527RISNOWAHITE] DISP 1| RSHSW
DA63-03580B HERMES ABS 25, SC-O0477RHBLACK) DISP 1 | RSHEP

;| DAB3-03580C TRAY DISPENSER HERMES ABS,T25,SC-05010S{PLATINUM-SILVER) DISP 1| BHPE | gp
DA63-03580D HERMES ABS,T2.5,5C-06036S(MANHATTAN SILVER) DISP 1| RSHIH
DA63-03580E HERMES ABS, T25,5C-05061S(VERSAILLES STS),DISP 1 | RHRS
DAB3-03580F HERMES, ABS, T25,5C-07019S(INOX),DISP 1| RS
DA97-05023A HREMES-PJT SNOW-WHITE VACATION 1| R
DA97-05023B HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK),VACATION 1 | s
DA97-05023C HREMES-PJT,SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE) VACATION 1 [romerms]
DA97-05023D HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK),VACATION 1|

g | DA97-05023E ASSY-COVER DISPENSER HREMES-PJT,SNOW-WHITE POWER COOL T
DA97-05023F HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(1-BLACK), POWER COOL it
DA97-05023G HREMES-PJT,SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE),POWER COOL RSHIGFD'SI
DA97-05023H HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK),POWER COOL it e
DA97-05023J HREMES-PJT,SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE),CHINA RSHIZS
DA97-05023K HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(-BLACK), CHINA R
DA63-03581A HERMES ABS, T2.0,5C-97527R(SNOW-WWHITE)) DISP 1 | RSHIKUSW

. DA63-03581B COVER-DISPENSER HERMES ABS, T2.0,5C-00477R(-BLACK) 1| e SA
DA63-03573A HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL DISP, VACATION 1| RSN
DA63-03573B HERMES, ACRYL,T2.0,3C-06151R(SMOG),VACATION 1|
DAB3-03573C HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL DISP VACATION 1| RSHKFDSH
DA63-03573D HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG),VACATION I

g | DA63-03573F COVER-CONTROLWINDOW FRE(DISP) HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL,DISP, POWER COOL 1RSI g
DA63-03573G HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG), POWER COOL 1 |
DA63-03573H HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL DISP, POWER COOL 1| RSHKEDSH
DA63-03573J HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,3C-06151R(SMOG), POWER COOL 1 |FSHRDERP
DA63-03573K HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,CRYSTAL,DISP,CHINA 1 | rsizsn
DA63-03573L HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG),CHINA 1|

8-3 |DA67-01012A CAP-LAMP,PCB ADABS T1.8.SC-97527R 1 SNA

84 | DA41-00217B ASS'Y-LAMP PBANNEXT) E-PEL,DOOR FRE FR-1,31*17 DISPENSER LAMP, 12V 60HZ 1 SNA

85 |DA63-02101A GASKET-LAMP,PCB AD SILICON,TO5NTR DISP 1 SNA
DAB4-02127C HERMES, ABS,SC-04120S(EMPIRE SILVER PLUS),DISP 2 | ROHIHS"SW

%6 Dassoi1278 BUTTON-CONTROL A HERMES ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 2 |Fniie SR SA

g7 [DAB402128C BUTTON-CONTROL B HERMES, ABS, (3C-041203)EMPIRE SILVER PLUS,DISP 3 Essm/?aaps/gvH SA
DA64-02128B HERMES, ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 3 |

88 | DAB3-03584A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A HERMES SILICON, T4 5BLACK DISP, 40° 2 SA

89 | DA63-03585A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL B HERMES SILICON, T4 5BLACK DISP 40° 1 SA

810 | DA63-03576A COVER-PBA PANEL HERMES,PP,T4.8 WHITE DISP 1 SA
DA41-00455C HERVES T RDOOR FR4200'880'118 DipenseCooZon Vecaon G oy ColorSher {2VSVAHz | 1 [ swtkumakesw

g.11 | DA41-00455A PBA DISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA HERVES PJT Eurpe FR4 200860116 Digerser Croom, Vecaon, G SV30H | 1 |PSiKuHE SA
DA41-00455D HERMES-PJT R-DOOR FR-4 2008.0't1.6 DispenserVacation G nay Colr e 121 3V 0hz 1 | RSHIHEFD'SW

104




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA41-00455B HERMESPJT Europe FR-4,200/86.0'116 Dispenser, Vacaon, C 12, 5Va0Hz | 1 |HIHEDERP
8-12 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,25,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 SA
DA97-04950E HERMES,ABS,SNOW-WHITE 1 | RHIKUHK
k DA97-02050L ASSY-COVER PCB PANEL REAR A-TOP 06,EXP(BBY06),i-BLACK 1 | RSHIHSFD SA
o-1 DA63-02460B COVER-PCB PANEL REAR USP 05,ABS,I-BLACK,SCRAP 1 | RSHIKUH3K SA
DAB3-03259A A-TOP 06,ABS(HG-0760H),EXP,I-BLACK 1 | RSHIHSFD
9-2 | DA61-01616A SPRING-LEVER DISP WATER SK5, T0.5 2 SA
9-3 | DA61-01868A BRACKET-OIL DAMPER ABS,SC-93437 4 SA
9-4 | DA61-01869A DAMPER-OIL POM,120g/Cm,0D15 4 SA
9-5 |6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,25,M3,.8,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA
06 |6002-000473 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,M4,L14,PASS,STS304 1 SA
DA66-00454A JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 | RSHIKUHK
7 DA66-00267A LEVER DISPENSER-WATER AD,ABS,T2.5,CRYSTAL 1 | RSHIHSFD SNA
DA66-00453A JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 | RSHIKUHK
8 DA66-00294A LEVER DISPENSER-ICE AD,ABS,CRYSTAL 1 | RSHIH3FD SNA
99 |DA61-01651A SPRING-COVER ICE ROUTE AD,STS304,1.0,6.6 4 SA
9-10 | DA63-01970A COVER-ICE ROUTE A ABS,T2.5,BL 1 SNA
9-11 | DA63-01971A COVER-ICE ROUTE B ABS,T1.8,BL 1 SNA
9-12 | DA63-03375A GASKET-COVER ICE ROUTE A-TOP,AD,ET,SEBS,DISP,BLACK 1 SNA
9-13 | DA62-00058E SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOAM-LEX,WHITE 1 SNA
9-14 | DA62-00058F SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOAM-LEX,WHITE 1 SNA
10 | DA34-00011A SWITCH-MICRO VP533A-OF-5,MICRO,250V,15A, 1 SA
11 | DA63-03729B GUARD-FRE SUB HERMES,ABS,T2.0 1 SA
12 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
12-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10A,FH, MR, L10.5, 4 SA
12-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

105




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-7) Fridge Door (RSH1/H3)

106



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
DA91-02525A HERMES, EASY 55mm SW 1 | RH | SNA

1 DA91-02566A ASSY DOOR FOAM REF HERMES,SW,B,T H/B 85mm 1 | RS | SNA

2 | DA97-04567D ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC478X1 1 SA

3 EASYHANDLE 1 RrE
DA97-05174A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESH
DA97-05174B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RHER

21 DA97-05174C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| ROHEPE A
DA97-05174D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| PSHIEMM
DA97-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RHIERS
DA97-05174F HERMES, INOX 1| RSHIES
DA67-01682A JMPC-ABS WHITE 1| RSHIESH
DA67-01682B JMPC-ABS -BLACK 2 | RSHIEP
DA67-01682C JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY,PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1| RSHIERE

1 DA67-01682D CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP JVLPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-060368) | 1 | RSHFEIM SNA
DA67-01682E JM,PC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-050619) 1| RSHIERS
DA67-01682F JM,PC-ABS INOX 1| RHrES

3-1-2 | DA61-03405A REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1.T2.0,ZPC3W 1 | e | SA

3-1-3 | 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING THM4L12.ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESH
DA97-05176B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RSHER

50 | DA97-05176C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| BHEE | o
DA97-05176D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RSHIEMH
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RHIERS
DA97-05176F HERMES, INOX 1| RHIES
DA67-01683A JM,PC-ABS WHITE 1| RSHPESH
DA67-01683B JM,PC-ABS |BLACK 1| RSHIERP
DA67-01683C JM,PC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1| RSHIERE

2 DA67-01683D CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW JVLPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036S) | 1 | RSHFEIM SA
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS,VERSAILLES STS(SC-050619) 1| RHIERS
DAG67-01683F JMPC-ABS INOX 1| RIS

3-2-2 | 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING THM4L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3 | DA66-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINANPOMNEO-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R)EASY-OPEN | 1| RHE* | SNA

3-2-4 | DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | RHE | SNA

3-2-5 | DA61-03406A REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1.T2.0,ZPC3W 1 | BHE | SA
DA64-02142A JMGRAY SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| RSHIERE
DA64-02142B JMAL(AB063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1| RHER

33 | DAG4-02142C HANDLE-BAR JM,AL(AB03),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) BEEIRS
DA64-02142E JM,AL(AB063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1| RSHFENHIS

34 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH 4,-,1 M4,.25, ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1 | BHE | SA

35 |6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THM5L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | BHE | SA

O TYPE HANDLE 1 ROHiHSS"
DA97-05075G HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| ROHHEBOW
DA97-05075H HERMES AL(A6053), L1637, CIRCLES HBLACK, ONE TOUCH 1| ROHIHYRP
DA97-05075J HERMES AL(A6053), L1637, CIRCLES PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUC 1| ROHIHBE

3 [ DA97-05075K ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6053), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOU 1 [Auism | SA
DA97-05075L HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| ASHIHEBRS
DA97-05075M HERMES AL(A6053), L1637, CIRCLES INOX, ONE TOUCH 1| RSHikeBS
DA64-02151A HERMES AL(A6063) CIRCLES, HAIRLINELLONG 1| RSHIKEBOW
DA64-02151B HERMES AL(A6063),1633,SC-07018T(Balenteine Back),CIRCLE 1| RSHiksERe

31 | DAB4-02151C HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL(A6063),1633,5C-06147T{Natural St CIROLES, 1wk | P
DAG4-02151E HERMES AL(AG083)1633,SC-06034T(INOX),CIRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1 |FeHeE

32 |DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJT ABS SILVER 1 | RHIHB | SA

107




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantly| Remark | SA/SNA
DA67-01810A HERES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSHikgBN
DA67-01810B HERMES, |BLACK 4 | RSHiHIER

3 [Dag7-01810C CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RoHiHBERE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | FSHIHEENH

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMESNY66NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- M4 16 ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DAG1-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN.SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE
DA97-05073G HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1| RSB
DA97-05073H HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE | BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1| RSk
DA97-05073J HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER, ONE TOUC 1| RoHMRE

’ DA97-05073K ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SLVER,ONE TOU 1 [k | SA
DA97-05073L HERMES AL{AG063), L1638, ELLIPSE,VERSAILLES STS ONE TOUCH 1| ROHIHRS
DA97-05073M HERMES AL{A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHiHEBS
DAB4-02162A HERMES AL(A063),1632,ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1 | RSHiHEBN

31 | DA64-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL(A6063)1633,SC-07016T Balerieine Back ELLIPSE, HARUNE | 1 | ASHiS®P | SA
DAB4-02162C HERMIES,AL{A6063),1633,SC-06147T Natual S, ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RSHIRE

3o | DAB4-02162E CAP-HANDLE HERMESAL(A6063),1633 SC-08034T(INOX) ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE | 1 |PSHiresm SA
DA67-01577D CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160)NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1| Rk
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSB
DA67-01501F HERMES, HBLACK 1| RSiyeeP

3 [DA67-01501G CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 1 [ wwe | SA
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 |SHIHEBH

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66,NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+- M4 L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE
DA97-05347G HERMIES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE, SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHiHEBON
DA97-05347H HERVIES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE JBLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RHIwP

5 |DA97-05347J ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER, ONE TOUCH 1| RHIWDE | o
DA97-05347K HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVERONETOUCH | 1| RSHiHGBIM
DA97-05347L HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHSBRS
DA97-05347M HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE INOX,ONE TOUCH 1| RIS
DAB4-02234A HERMES ABS,923.5 ELLIPSE 1 | RSHiHEBN

5y |DAG4-02234B HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1| RGP | g
DAB4-02234C HERMES-PJT ABS, TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1| RSHMRE
DAG4-02234F HERMES-PJT ABSINOX(SC-06034R) 1 |FoHHEE

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINANABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | KT | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSB

45 [DAB7-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, |BLACK 4| PHINER | gp
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RoHiHERE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | FSHIHEENH

34 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66NTR 4 SA

35 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- M4, 16 ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 |DA64-02136A | TRIM-CASE BRACKET OUT PP,310.8 COOLWHITE HI-DOOR 1 || SA
DA97-04963B HERMES PJT HERMES 55mm 1 | RSHf

> [DA97-05086A ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERES PJT HERMES 85mm 1 | RSH3 SA
DAB3-03533B HERMES PJT HIPSHG-1760SF, T25,55mm 1

1 DAGa-03644A GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT,ABS,T2.5,CO0L WHITE HERMES_85MM 1 SA
DAB3-03534A HERNIES PJT GPPSIHF2660S,T25, TRANSPARENCE HERMES 55mm | 1

o DAB3-03645A COVER-GUARD DAIRY HERMES PJT,GPPS,T25 TRANSPARENCE HERMES_85mm 1 SA

108




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantity | Remark | SA/SNA
DA97-04964B HERMES PJT HERMES 55mm 1| RSHIKA
6 ASSY GUARD-REF TOP ' ’ SA
DA97-05087A 0 HERMES PJT HERMES,85mm 1 | RSH3
DA63-03536B HERMES PJT ABS, 2.5 C00L WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES 55mm 1
6-1 - A
DA63-03646A GUARD-REF TOP HERMES PJT ABS,T2.5,COOL WHITE HERMES_85MM 1 S
DA63-03537A HERMES PJT GPPSIHF26603, T30, TRANSPARENCE HERMES 55mm | 1
6_2 | 1 ) ) ik )
DAB3-03647A COVER-GUARD REF TOP HERIES PJT,GPPS,T2.5 TRANSPARENCE HERMES_85mm 1 SA
DA97-04965B HERMES PJT HERMES, 55mm 1 | RSHIKY
7 g : : SA
DA97-05088A ASSY-GUARD REF MID HERMES PJT HERMES,85mm 1 | RH3
;.4 | DA63-03538B GUARD REF-MID HERMES PJT ABS, 2.5 C00L WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES 55mm 1
DA63-03648A HERMES PJT,ABS,T2.5,COOL WHITE HERMES_85MM 1
7 | DAB3-03537A COVER-GUARD REF TOP HERMES PJT GPPSIHF26603 T30, TRANSPARENCE HERMES S6mm | 1 SA
DA63-03647A HERMIES PJT,GPPS,T2.5 TRANSPARENCE HERMES _85mm 1
7-3 | DA61-03601B GUIDE-BOTTLE REF HERMES, PP, T2.5,COOL-WHITE 1 SA
DA97-04966B HERMES PJT HERMES, 55mm 1| RSHIKA
8 ASSY GUARD-REF LOW ' ’ A
DA97-05089A SSY GU 0 HERMES PJT HERMES,85mm 1 | RSH3 S
o1 [DAB3-035408 GUARD-REF LOW HERMES PJT ABS 2.5 CO0L WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES 55mm 1 A
DA63-03650A HERMES PJT ABS,T2.5,COOL WHITE,HERMES_85MM 1
g | DA63-03530A COVER-GUARD REF LOW HERMES PJT,GPPSIHF26603 T30, TRANSPARENCE HERMES S6mm | 1 SA
DAB3-03652A HERMES PJT GPPS,T2.5,TRANSPARENCE HERMES _85mm 1
o |DAB4-02134A TRIMLCASE BRACKET FRONT HERME-PJT ABS 25,3603 TRNSPARENCE DRAKBROWNHMDOOR | 1 [T | SA
DAG4-02134B ’ HERME-PJT ABS,2.5,360.3,CAFE SHABBY CHICK HV-DOOR 1 | RoHimausw
10 |DA97-050838 | ASSY-LATCH HERME-PJT POM, BLK 1 | | SA
DA97-05078A HERME-PJT, SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) HERMES-DOOR 1 | Rorimasw
DA97-05078B HERMES,-BLACK(SC-00477R) HERMES-DOOR 1 | Rotinoep
DA97-05078C ASSY-HOME BAR FOAM(07) HERMES, T-GRY(SC-03186R),P-SIL(SC-050103) HERMES-DOOR | 1 | Rsttma-pe
DA97-05078D HERMESN-GRY(SC-02008R) M-S1L(SC-06036S) HERMES-DOOR 1 | RsHima MM
DA97-05078E HERMES N-GRY(SC-02008R),V-SIL(SC-05061S) HERMES-DOOR | 1~ | Retitia™rs
11 | DA97-05078F HERMESN-GRY(SC-02008R),C-ROY(SC-070259) HERMES-DOOR 1 [ RoRs | oy
DA97-06411A HERVE-PJT SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) HERMES-DOOR 1 |Rstmasw
DA97-06411B HERMIES,-BLACK(SC-00477R) HERMES-DOOR 1 | roumeep
DA97-06411C HERMES,T-GRY(SC-03186R),P-SIL(SC-050103) HERMES-DOOR | 1 | msitiee
DA97-06411D | ASSYHOME BAR FOAM(08) HERVESNGRY(SCO0BRMSLISCIIBS)HERVESDOOR | 1 | sk
DA97-06411E HERMES \-GRY(SC-02008R) V-SIL(SC-05061S) HERMES-DOOR | 1 | Asitia"ss
DA97-06411F HERMES N-GRY(SC-02008R),C-ROY(SC-070258) HERMES-DOOR 1 | Asires
DA67-00638A ATOP SILICON,SC-01625R CREAM-WHT A-TOP 1 |PSHIKUREH
| - i | RSH1K/J/F/BH3
/1.1 | DAG7-00638C CAP-HB DOOR IN A-TOP SILICON,VICTORY-GRAY SC-01645R 1 CER T gp
DA67-00638L NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SILICON,-BLACK, SC-00477R 1|
DAB7-00638M NEXT-PJT, HOME-BAR SILICON STAINLESS-PLATINUM,SC-03172R 1 |
112 | DA66-00205A SHAFT-DMAPER HOMBAR STS3044847, 1| MR SA
11-3 | DA97-03956C ASSY-DAMPER HOME BAR CULLINAN RN
DAB7-01676A HERME-PJT,ABS, T2.5, SNOW-WHITE(SC-97527R) 1 | FEHKEE,
DA67-01676B HERE-PJT ABST2.5-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1 |potimosw
DA67-01676C HERIE-PJT ABST2.5 TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1 | Rsrimeee
- CAP-OIL DAMPER e SA
14 'Da7-01676D HERMIE-PJT, ABS,T2.5 MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036R) 1 | Rorimaeee
DA67-01676E HERME-PJT ABS;T2.5 Versailes STS(SC-04084R) 1 RSHIHEMH
DAG7-01676F HERIES PJT ABST2.5INOX(SC-06034R) 1 RSHIG'RS
11-5 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING THMAL12,ZPC(WHT) 2 RoHIHS | QA
12 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
12-1 | DAB1-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A FH, MR, L105, 4 SA
122 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1 NTR DISP, 40° 4 SA

109



T

LIS

RT

PA

Ak
E

oD

PL

)
ic)

-Bas

3

="
zer

Free

-8)

5

'/"/(/'r’f-?s@
(m muummm mvumm
m\xunuuuuuu il
il ]

(i i

i

i it i
i fimd i

mrmmmmml
||rm||rruum|mnn B ¢
{ mmumum &
||rrm||r||||lr|l||lm| )
i
mrmmmnr
nuu
il

iof h‘,:)-

110



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
1| DA67-01696A SHELF FRE-TOP HM-PJT,P.P+GLASS W307,1360,5C-02740R 1 SA
2 | DA67-01697A SHELF FRE-MID HM-PJT,P.P+GLASS W308 325,5C-02740R 1 SA
3 | DA97-05141A ASS'Y-SHELF FRE LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA

3-1 | DA67-01687A SHELF-FRE LOW HERMES-PJT HIPS, 72,5, SC-02740R 1 SA

3-2 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

3-2-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-2-2 | DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS, SC-02740R 1 SA

3-3 | DAB4-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT,T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

3-3-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-3-2 | DA61-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA
4 |6001-000034 SCREW-TAPPING TH#,-1,M4.0,L12,ZPC(YEL) MSWR10- 6 SNA
5 |DA97-05336B ASSY-CASE BASKET LOW HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RHIFDBN| SA
6 |DA97-05335B ASSY-CASE BASKET HIGH HERMES, SAN+TAPE ETC PE,W60, 1-PIECE 1 [RHIFDBN| SA
7 | DA97-05103A ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE BASKET HERMES, -PIECE 1 [RHIFDBN| SA

7-1 | DA63-03569A COVER BASKET-LOW HERMES,ABS,TRP 1 SA

7-2 | DA63-03637A COVER-SLIDE BASKET HERMES, SAN,TRP, 1-PIECE 1 SA

7-3 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
8 | DA63-03603A COVER LAMP-FRE HERMES,PP,BASIC 1 [RHBNASAN| SA
9 |4713-001201 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V, 0mA40W 1 SA
10 | DA97-05334A ASSY COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,BASIC 1 [rHBnRsN| SA

10-1 | DA63-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

10-2 | DAB1-03360A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR LOW HERMES,PP,T1.0NTR 1 SNA

10-3 | DAB4-02141A TRIM SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

10-4 | DA32-10105V SENSOR-ASSY PBT f11,L200-5L300 1 SA

105 | DA63-03602A COVER-MULTI FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT BASIC 1 SNA

10-6 | DA62-01450A INSULATION-MULTI FRE HERMES,FOAM PS WHT BASIC 1 SNA

107 | DA61-03623A PLATE-MULTI FRE REAR HIGH HERMES, PP NTR BASIC 1 SNA

10-8 | DA62-01438A SEAL COVER MULTI FRE REAR(DISP) | NITRONG PAPER T2.0 1 SNA
11 [DA6-00380A ASSY EVAP-FRE HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,230V,250W SHEATH-HEATER T

DA96-00380B HERMES-PJT A1070-H14,120V,250W SHEATH-HEATER 1| 1
11-1 | DA75-00205A EVAP FRE HFC-134A A1100P-H24,2 1 SNA
110 |DA47-00246A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(FRE) HERMES:PJT 250123021163 F-ROOM T VN
DAA47-00246B HERMES-PJT,250W, 120V,57.68Y,F-ROOM 1| v

11-3 | DAB1-03362A PLATE-DRAIN FRE HERMES, GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA

11-4 | DA32-00006B SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C-~35C,5V 1 SA

11-5 | DAB1-00603A FIXER-SENSOR PP 1 SA
12 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4.0,L16, ZPC(YEL) 9 SNA
13 | DA97-05052B ASSY COVER EVAP-FRE BLDC 1 SA

13-1 | DA61-03357A PLATE-EVAP HEATER FRE HERMES, GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SNA

132 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1M4.0L16,ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA

13-3 | DA31-00053A FAN-BACKWARD(FRE) ABS, 16Wing 1 SA

13-4 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,BLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA

135 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA

13-6 | DAB1-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP,WHT 1 SA

13-7 | DAB1-00411A PLATE-FAN MOTOR FRE HIPS.T1.0 1 SNA

13-8 | DAB1-03359A PLATE-INS EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,PP,T1.0NTR 1 SNA

13-9 | DAB1-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,P17.8,0D1.0 1 SA

13-10 | DA62-01440A INSULATION EVAP-FRE A HERMES,FOAM PSWHITE 1 SA

13-11 | DAG2-01441A INSULATION EVAP-FRE B HERMES,FOAM PS WHT 1 SA

13-12 | DAB2-01436A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE HIGH HERMES,0JC, WHITE, 7.0 1 SNA

13-13 | DAG2-01435A SEAL-COVER EVAP FRE AL HERMES,FOAM PE+AL BLACK T1.5 1 SNA

111




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantity | Remark | SA/SNA
13-14| DA63-03592A | COVER EVAP-FRE HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SA
13-15| DA63-01146A | GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR D65 1 SA
13-16| DA63-01808A | GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR,BLACK 1 SA
13-17| DA63-01809A | COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
1318 | DA63-40167A | GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON, 1 SA
13-19 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),S 3 SNA
14 |DAB3-02902A | COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GAT04 1 SA
15 |DA97-04084A | ASSY TRAY-ICE NEXT,TWIST 1 SA

112



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-9) Fridge (RSH1/H3-Basic)

113



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DAG7-01694A SHELF REF-TOP HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS, T2.0,W443,386,5C-02740R 2 SA
2 | DA67-01695A SHELF REF-MID HERMES-PJT,P.P+GLASS W443 L386,5C-02740R 1 SA

DA97-05140B ASS'Y-SHELF REF LOW HERMES-PJT 1 SA

31 | DA67-01690A SHELF-REF LOW HERMES-PJT HIPS,T2.5,5C-02740R 1 SA

32 | DA84-00003A ASSY RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PUT T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

32-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

32-2 | DA61-03413A RAIL-BOX L HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA

33 | DA84-00004A ASSY RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PUT T2.0,W17,L260 1 SA

3-3-1 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 1 SA

3-3-2 | DA61-03412A RAIL-BOX R HERMES-PJT HIPS,SC-02740R 1 SA

34 | DAB4-02230A TRIM-HUMIDITY REF HERMES,PP\WHITE,EXTRUDING 1 SA
4 | DA97-05337B ASSY-CASE VEG HIGH HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE, W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA
5 |DA97-05338B ASSY-CASE VEG LOW HERMES,SAN+TAPE ETC PE,W60, 1-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA
6 |DA97-05100B ASS'Y-COVER SLIDE VEG HERMES,-PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN| SA

6-1 | DAB3-03566A COVER VEG-LOW HERMES,ABS, TRP 1 SA

62 | DAB3-03638A COVER-SLIDE VEG HERMES,SAN,TRP, 1PIECE 1 SA

6-3 | DA63-00202C GROMMET-RAIL NY-6 2 SA
7 | DA97-05064A ASS'Y-COVER LAMP REF HERMES 1 SA

7-1 | DA63-03608A COVER LAMP-REF HERMES,PP 1 SA

72 | DAB3-03609A COVER SENSOR HERMES,ABS,COOL WHT 1 SA

7-3 | DAB4-02141A TRIM-SENSOR HERMES ABS,COOL WHT, ji= 1 SA
8 | DAB3-03734A TRAY-EGG HERMES-PJT,GPPS,T2.5W114.2,L314.17 TRANSPARENCY 1 SA

RSH1F/DIBN,
g |DA97-050628 ASSY COVER-MULTI REF HERMES,LAMP-2EA 230V 1 sz g
DA97-05062D HERMES, LAMP-2EA 120V 1 |feHEEN.

91 |4713-001189 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 240V, 30W, 25x84 2 SA

92 | DA32-10105H SENSOR-ASSY 502AT10-35,5V,5K0HM 1 SA

93 | DA47-00257B LAMP HOLDER E14,250V, 1A,370,NTR PBT 5VA 1 SA

94 | DA61-03361A PLATE-MULTI REF REAR PPTI0 1 SA

95 | DA62-01445A INSULATION-MULTI REF HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA

96 |DAB3-03596B COVER-MULTI REF HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 SNA

10 | DA9E-00379A ASSY EVAP-REF HERMES-PUT A1070-H14,230V, 140W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 m | gp
DA96-00379B HERMES-PUT A1070-H14, 120V, 140W,SHEATH-HEATER 1 o

10-1 | DA75-00204A EVAP REF AT100P-H12,230V,110W, 1 SNA

102 | DAG1-03358A PLATE-DRAIN EVAP REF HERMES, GALVANUME,T0.3 1 SA

103 | PA47-00247A HEATER-METAL SHEATH(REF) HERVIESPJT, 140W.2300.377.85Y R-ROOM 1 | gp

DA47-00247B HERMES-PJT, 140W,120V,102.83Y,R-ROOM 1 o0V

10-4 | DA32-10109H SENSOR ASSY-REF PX-41C10C~35C,5V 1 SNA

105 | DA61-00453A FIXER-SENSOR EVAP,PPNTRALL 1 SNA
11 | DA97-05247E ASSY COVER EVAP-REF HERMES, BASIC 1 |RSHBNRSHN|  SA

11-1 | DA61-03582A PLATE-DRAIN INS EVAP REF HERMES,ALT0.6 1 SA

112 | DA61-03356A PLATE EVAP HEATER REF GALVANUMT0.3 1 SA

11-3 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1M4L12,ZPC(YEL)S 3 SNA

11-4 | 6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1M4.0,L16,ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA

11-5 | DA31-00123A FAN-BACKWARD ABS, 13Wing 1 SNA

11-6 | DA31-00043A MOTOR-DAMPER NSBAOOTTA1 AT-PJT max 60mA, 1 SNA

11-7 | DA31-00146E MOTOR FAN-BLDC DREP5020LB,BLDC Motor,0.2 1 SA

11-8 | DA39-00060B WIRE HARNESS-MOTOR F-FAN 1 SA

119 | DA61-00417A CASE MOTOR ABS SCRAP,WHT,SBS 1 SA

11-10 | DA61-20128A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI7.8,0D1.0, 1 SA

11-11 | DA62-01446A INSULATION EVAP-REF A HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA

11-12 | DA67-01672A CAP-INS EVAP REF B HIPSNTR 1 SA

114




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
11-13 | DA62-01447A INSULATION EVAP-REF B HERMES,FOAM PS,WHT 1 SA
11-14| DA62-01437A SEAL COVER EVAP REF AL FOAM PE+AL T1 5,00InE 1 SA
11-15 | DA47-00258A HEATER-WATER TANK 230V,5W 1 SA
11-16 | DAB2-01434A SEAL COVER EVAP REF HIGH 0JC,T7.0,WHITE 1 SNA
11-17 | DA63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,D6.5 1 SA
11-18 | DA63-03594A COVER EVAP-REF HERMES,PP,COOL WHT,CONV 1 SNA
11-19 | DA63-01808A GROMMET-MOTOR,FRONT BLDC,NBR BLACK 1 SA
11-20 | DA63-01809A COVER MOTOR-BLDC BLDC-NEW,PPNTR 1 SA
11-21 | DAB3-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0SILICON, 1 SA
12 | DAB3-02902A COVER-FIXER HOUSING,V GATO4 1 SA
13 | DA63-03606A COVER-DEODORIZER R HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 | FOHIEDEN. | gA
14 | DA63-03605A COVER-DEODORIZER L HERMES,PP,COOL WHT 1 | FOHIEDEN. | A
15 |6002-000215 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1M4.0L16 ZPC(YEL) 9 SNA

115




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1/H3-Basic)

116



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA90-03673A ASSY-CABINET FOAM HERMES 1| RS™SW | SNA
DA97-04980A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™BP
DA97-04980B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RS™PE
) DA97-04980C ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP L HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | RS™H | SA
DA97-04980D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™RS
DA97-04980E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS™S
DA97-04980F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™SW
DA63-03529A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™BP
DA63-03529B ABS, T2.5, -BLACK 1| RS™PE
DA63-03529C ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1| RS™H
21 Da3-03529D COVER HINGE-UPP L ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 Trsmms | SA
DA63-03529E ABS, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1| RS™S
DA63-03529F ABS, T2.5, INOX 1
2-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
3 | DAB1-03354A HINGE-UPP L HERMES,SHP1,T3.0,BLACK 1 | RS™SW | SA
DA97-04979A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™BP
DA97-04979B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RS™PE
DA97-04979C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1 | R™H | saA
4 [DA97-04979D ASSY COVER HINGE-UPP R HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™RS
DA97-04979E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RS™S
DA97-04979F HERMES, INOX 1| RS™W
DA63-03530A ABS, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1| RS™BP
DA63-03530B ABS, T2.5, -BLACK 1| RS™PE
DA63-03530C ABS, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 [ RS™H | SA
o DA63-03530D COVER HINGE-UPP R ABS, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RS™RS
DA63-03530E ABS, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1| RS™S
DA63-03530F ABS, T2.5, INOX 1
4-2 | DA34-00043A SWITCH REED ASSY 200VDC,1.5 1 SA
5 | DA61-03355A HINGE-UPP R HERMES,SHP1,T3.0,BLACK 1 SA
6 | DA97-04107 ASSY HINGE LOW-L T4.5W80.4,L57.8 1 SA
6-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,S,M5,1.12.7,ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
6-2 | DA61-02891A HINGE-LOW FRE SHP1,T4.5W54.6,L57 2 SA
6-3 | DABB-00343A CAM-RISER TH,+WT,TC,M4,L.10,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA
7 | DA97-04354A ASSY HINGE LOW R BASIC,10.5 Gasket 1 SA
7-1 | 6003-001435 SCREW-TAPTITE HWH,M5,L12.7,ZPC(YEL), 1 SA
7-2 | 6011-001442 BOLT-SOCKET M8,L15,ZPC(BLK),SCM435 1 SA
7-3 | 6021-001125 NUT-HEXAGON 3,M8, P1.25,ZPC(BLK),SWRCH10 1 SA
7-4 | DAB1-02966A HINGE-LOW REF 10.5mm,SCP1,T4.5,T3.0, 1 SA
7-5 | DA66-00343A CAM-RISER USPO5(ET),NY-66(2110R),BL 2 SA
8 | DAB1-30102A FOOT-FRONT PP,YEL,T0.6,ZPC2 1 SA
9 | DA97-03869A ASSY TRAY-DRAIN WATER ET/A-TOP_VE 4 SA
9-1 | 6009-001252 SCREW-SPECIAL PH,M4.0,L.20(12),ZPC 1 SA
9-2 | DA62-01236A SEAL-SUB CONDENSER FOAM-PE 1 SA
9-3 | DA63-03069A TRAY DRAIN-WATER PP,T2.0 1 SA
9-4 | DA97-03962A ASSY PIPE-SPIRAL COND ET/A-TOP_VE 2 SA
9-5 | DA63-40128A GROMMET-SUB COND NBR 2 SA
9-6 | DAG3-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,ID4,L.20 1 SA
10 | DA31-00010F FAN-ASS'Y °A150 1 SA
10-1 | DA31-00015C FAN-TURBO ABS+GLASS FIBER 10%,GR-4010 1 SNA
10-2 | DA61-03139A SPRING ETC-FAN STS304,PI17.8,0D1.0 1 SA

117




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty { Remark | SA/SNA
2301-001695 5UF,350V.BK 1| 2k
11 | 2301-001837 C-FILM,LEAD 12000nF,-5/10%,250V, Bulk 50x25x36 MMk | SA
2301001848 5000nF,-5/10%,450V, Bulk,50x25x36 20-240/ 0Hz
DA96-00174A . EPEL,WIRE-HARNESS MAIN,A 1 |mewiok
12 | DA96-00174C ASSY-HARNESS,COMP AW-PJT,AWG 18 I | SA
DA39-00154A WIRE HARNESS-COMP INVERTER,WIRE HARNESS COMP MR
DA96-00270A 12SP18A265RF330,130°.../61°...,33BY 1 kA
13 | DAY6-00270C ASS'Y-RELAY,PTC 128P16A435RF100,135/61°...,1OB\':( U
DA96-00270D 12SP17A317RH220,130/69°...,22BY 1| WETERA:
DA34-00004C RELAY PROTECTOR O/L 4TMB319SFBYY-82,BK190HL2X SIT_13.0A, UTT_3.10A,135,61 1
14 | DA63-02017A GROMMET-COMP EPDM 4 SA
15 | DA39-20389L W/HARNESS EARTH TMF/LMF,AWG #18,150mm 1 SA
16 | DA60-10143A SCREW-EARTH BH,M4,L10,PASS,BS 2 SA
MK4A5QR1U/E10 220-240V°250HZ,RSCR,STATIC 1| Bk
MK190GL2U/E08 9.08CC,200/220-50,220-60,RSCR 1 |mmsog
17 MK172DR2U/E08 COMPRESSOR 115-127V~60HZ,RSCR,FAN 1 | SA
EQ4A5HL2X/D02 15.31CC,BLDC,R-600A 1| NeTER
18 | DA62-01270B DRYER-ASSY CU,+#18.85,L.90 1 SNA
19 | DA61-02657A CLIP-DRYER SECC1,T0.4 1 SA
20 | DABO-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,M6,L16,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH 4 SA
21 | DAB0-20008A BOLT-HEX S25C,L42.6 4 SA
22 | DA63-40171B GROMMET-SUCT PIPE A NBR,0D20,ID4,L.20 1 SA
23 | DA63-40171D GROMMET-SUCT PIPE B RAIL L19.5,NR,0D20 2 SA
24 | DA97-04977A ASSY PIPE CONNECT-SUCTION SUCTION 1 SNA
25 | DA97-04045A ASSY TUBE-DRAIN SOFT-PVC 2 SA
26 | DA97-03971C ASSY CHASSIS-COMP SBHG1,T1.4 1 SA
26-1 | DA60-90146A PIN-CASTER MSWR10,0D6.0,L40,ZPC2 2 SA
26-2 | DA61-40126B CASTER-REAR PP,Pl 44,NTR,W22 2 SA
26-3 | DA64-01808C CHASSIS COMP ET/A-TOP_VE,SBHG1,T1.4 1 SA
27 | DA97-03870B ASSY SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR | ET/A-TOP_VE 1 SA
27-1 | 6003-000003 SCREW-TAPTITE BH,B,M4,L10,ZPC(BLK) 2 SA
27-2 | DA31-00146B MOTOR DC-BLDC SENSOR DRCP5030LA,230mA 1 SA
27-3 | DA61-02355B BRACKET-CIRCUIT MOTOR ABS,WHI 1 SA
27-4 | DAB1-02788A SUPPORT-CIRCUIT MOTOR ET/A-TOP_VE,ABS,T2 1 SNA
27-5 | DA62-01297A SEAL-SUPPORT MOTOR FOAM PE,T15, 1 SA
27-6 | DAG63-01146A GROMMET-MOTOR,REAR NBR,ID6.5 2 SA
27-7 | DA63-40167A GROMMET-COVER CHIL T3.0,SILICON 1 SA
27-8 | DA96-00042A ASSY-W/HARNESS MOTOR W/HARNESS 1 SA
DA41-00470A HERNESRLTTOP OF REFFR- 247167, 16T BASIC 220006 1 [HERN
og |DAI-00471B | ooy HERMES RITOPOF EF 247101, T RIBBASCAC COMP.G 20508 1 R::f‘:{a;m SA
DA41-00472C HERVES 1T T0P OF REF RH 24747, 167 Rl BASIC NV CONP, 6 2030 1| e
DA41-00473D HERMES 7 TOP OF REFFR-1 247197, 167 R, RHOVEBAR, NV CONP, 22050 1| Rmeee
29 | DA27-00014D COIL FILTER-EMI FILTER USPO5(SRT768),5mH,27,83'60,B0X,5A,-2010+80C 1 SA
50 |DA61-03363A CASE-PBA MAIN N-PP, SNOW-WHITE LT
DA61-03363D N-PP, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 [Pk
31 | DA97-05275A ASSY COVER-PBA MAIN SBHG1 1 SA
32 | 6001-000541 SCREW-MACHINE PH,+,M4,L6,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH1 2 SA
33 | 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,1,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),S 9 SA
34 | 6002-000470 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL),S 3 SA
35 | DAB0-10004A SCREW-HEX HH,+,M6,L16,ZPC(YEL),SWRCH 6 SA

118




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Cabinet

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA63-03531A PP, T2.5, SNOW WHITE 1
DA63-03531B PP, T2.5, I-BLACK 1| RS™SW
DA63-03531C PP, T2.5, TITAN GRAY 1 RS™BP

36 DA63-03531D COVER LEG-FRONT PP, T2.5, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 RS™PE SA
DA63-03531E PP, T2.5, NOBLE STS 1 RS™NH
DA63-03531F PP, T2.5, INOX 1 RS™RS

37 | DA97-05202A ASSY COVER-COMP HERMES-PJT,SBHG1,T0.35 1 RS SA

38 | DA61-03036A BRACKET-HINGE LOW AL SQUEEZING(6063T0) 1 SA
DA39-00057C BP-3(SA16A),HOUSING TYPE 1 XFA
DA39-00059B SP-3,HOUSING TYPE 1 SWS
DA39-10003E EP-2(125V/12A),HOUSING TYPE 1 oL
DA39-10106F AP-3,HOUSING TYPE 1 RAD XSA
DA39-10115D UCP-2,250V,10/16A,L.2100,VDE,300,3,1 1 [BULBWTBU

39 | DA39-10127D CBF-POWER CORD WS-013,HOUSING TYPE 1 Gl SA
DA39-10139D WS-013,HOUSING TYPE 1 XME
DA39-10139E BF-3(APPROVED,BK168),HOUSING TYPE 1 XSS
DA39-10164E BF-3(BSI),HOUSING TYPE 1 XeU
DA39-10165C SPT-3,HOUSING TYPE 1 | XAPXEM
3903-000153 EP-2(250V/12A),HOUSING TYPE 1 | SAMXTC
3903-000310 TP2,HOUSING TYPE XST

119



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

120



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA91-02527A HERMES 55mm,SW,BASIC 1 | RSN | SNA

" Dagt-ozseea | o>V DOORFOAMFRE HERMES,SW,B.T BASIC.85mm 1 | mn | SNA

2 | DA97-04567C | ASSY-GASKET DOOR FRE SF-PVC,332X1 1 SA

3 EASY HANDLE ROHIE
DA97-05173A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHrESH
DA97-05173B HERMES, 1-BLACK 1| R

31 | DA97-05173C HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| R
DAGT-05173D | o0 CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RSHFENK SA
DA97-05173E HERMES, NOBLE STS EES
DA97-05173F HERMES, INOX 1| Asares
DA67-01684A JM,PC-ABS WHITE EE
DA67-01684B JM,PC-ABS |-BLACK S

314 | DAGT-016840 JMPC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUWSILVER(SC-050108) 1 RHEE |

"1 DA67-01684D | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-UPP JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SLVERMANHATTAN SLVERSC60%S) | 1 | RSHFEIK
DAG7-01684E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSALLES STSISC-050615) 1| RSHITRS
DA67-01684F JMPC-ABS,INOX 1| RHIES

3-1-2| DAG1-03407A | REINF-HANDLE-FRE-UPP SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3W 1 | me | SA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05175A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHrESH
DA97-05175B HERMES, HBLACK 1| RoHEp

32 | DAST-05175C | »oov oA HANDLE-FRE-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| RHEE | o,
DA97-05175D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| Asirem
DA97-05175E HERMES, NOBLE STS EES
DA97-05175F HERMES, INOX 1| Asures
DA67-01685A JMPC-ABS WHITE =
DA67-01685B JMPC-ABS,-BLACK 1| roese
DA67-01685C JMPC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUMSILVER(SC-050108) 1| Roee

321 pas7016850 | CAP-HANDLE-FRE-LOW 1 PC-ABS JANHATTAN SLVER MANHATTAN SLVER SC 460865 1| rem | SNA
DAG7-01685E JMPC-ABS NOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-050615) 1| RSHITERS
DA67-01685F JMPC-ABS,INOX 1| Aoures

3-2-2| 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3| DAG6-00448A | ROLLER LEVER LINKA CULLINAN POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R) EASY-OPEN 1 | mHE" | SNA

3-2-4| DA81-01304A | PINROLLER EASY SCP1 1 | se | SNA

3-2-5| DAB1-03408A | REINF-HANDLE-FEF-LOW SHP1,T2.0.2PC3W 1 | se | SA
DAB4-02142A JMGRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| RoHree

ag |DABKO2UB | JM,AL(A063),5C-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) IEETE
DA64-02142C JMAL(A6063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) R
DAG4-02142E JMAL(A6063),SC-06034T(INOX) R ETES

34 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH;#,-1,M4,L25,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 1 | st | SA

35 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE THM5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1 | st | SA

0 TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05076G HERMESALIAGD63), L1637, CRCLESSNOWWHTEONETOUCH | 1 | kB
DA97-05076H HERMES,ALAG063), L1637, CIRCLES BLACK ONE TOUCH EE

5 [DASTOSOT6) | oo N E BAR FRE HERMES ALAG063), L1637, CIRCLES PLATINUM-SLVER,ONE T o
DA97-05076K HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SLVER ONE 1 |RoHiHsBIN
DA97-05076L HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CRCLES VERSAILES STSONETOUCH | 1 | RSHiKSBRS
DA97-05076M HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RoHiHBs
DA64-02151A HERMES AL(A6063) CIRCLES, HAIRLINE,LONG 1 |RoHHssow
DA64-02151B HERES LAY 53 STl Bik CACLES HARLNELONG 1 |ASHiHyeep

31 Dasaozisic | HANDLEBAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERES AL 633 50614t S CROLES, ARLIELONG 1 [romemE| O
DAG4-02151E HERES AL 633SCOBBTINON CRCLES FARLIELONG 1S

121




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantly | Remark | SA/SNA
3-2 | DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJTABS,SILVER 1 |RHIHIB| SA
DA67-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RoHiHSBW
DA67-01810B HERMES, I-BLACK 4 | RSHiH3BEP
- DA67-01810C CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHiHyBPE SA
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 |FoHIHEEH
3-4 | DAG1-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66,NTR 4 SA
3-5 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA
3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE 1 RoHiMGT"
DA97-05074G HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIHEBSH
DA97-05074H HERMES AL(A6063), 1638, ELLIPSE BLACK ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIH3BEP

5 | DA9T-05074) ASSY-HANDLE BAR FRE HERMES,AL(A6063, L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER ONE T 1| ROHE | o
DA97-05074K HERMES AL(A6063), 1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE 1| RSHIBIM
DA97-05074L HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE,VERSAILLES STS.ONE TO 1| RSHIBRS
DA97-05074M HERMES AL(A6063), 1638, ELLIPSE INOX,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIBS
DAB4-02162A HERMES, AL(A6063),1632,ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RSHBSW

5q |DAB4-021628 HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) | EPMES AR 53S0 TBdrine B FLLFSE ALY 1| BB | g
DAB4-02162C HERNES AL{AGOG3) 635 SC-06147T NatrlSive) ELLIPSE, HARLINE 1| RSHFBPE
DAB4-02162E HERNES AL{AGDG3) 633 SCOB0MTINCK) ELLIPSE, HARLINE 1 | ROHIBUHIS

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1 | BT | SA
DAG7-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIBSW

3.3 | DAGT-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, |-BLACK 1| RSHIBEP sA
DAG7-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 1 | RSHFBPE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RSHIBIM

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66,NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- M4, 16,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE 1 RSHIM3H®
DA97-05347G HERMES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE.ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIHGBSH
DA97-05347H HERMESABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE BLACK ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIHSBEP
DA97-05347J HERMIES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER,ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIMSBPE

3 DA97-05347K ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVERONETOUCH | 1 | RSHIHSBIM SA
DA97-05347L HERMES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1 [RSHIHSBRS
DA97-05347M HERMES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE INOX,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHBBS
DAB4-02234A HERMES,ABS 9235 ELLIPSE 1 |RSHIHEESH
DAB4-02234B HERMES-PJT ABS,|-BLACK(SC-00477R) 1 | RSHIKIRP

. DAB4-02234C HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS, TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) BECI R
DA64-02234F HERMES-PJT ABS,INOX(SC-06034R) 1 |FeHeE

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | RSHIKT" | SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 |RSHIMIBW A

43 |DAGT-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK 4 | RSHIHyBEP
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHIHyBPE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 | FHHCEIR

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DAB3-03642A GUARD-FRE TOP HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1PIECE 1 |RSHIFDBN | SA

5 | DA63-03643A GUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT PP,COOL WHITE 1PIECE 4 | RSHIFDBN | SA
DA97-05169A HREMES-PJT SNOW-WHITE 1 BNV

6 | DA97-05169B ASSY-COVER CONTROL FRONT FRE | HREMES-PJT,SC-00477R(1-BLACK) 1 el sA
DA97-05169C HREMES-PJT SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE) POWER COOL 1 [RSHBNKIIH

122




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantiy | Remark | SA/SNA
DA97-05169D HREMES-PJT SC-00477R(1-BLACK),POWER COOL 1 [
DA97-05169E HREMES-PJT SC-97527R(SNOW WHITE),China 1| RS | SA
DA97-05169F HREMES-PJT,SC-00477R(I-BLACK),China 1 [EASEEN
DAB3-03579A HERMES,ABS, T2.0,5C-00477R(1-BLACK) 1 |RHBNSHAISH

& DA63-03579B COVER-CONTROL WINDOW FRE HERMES,ABS,T2.0,5C-97527R(SNOW-WHITE)BAISC | 1 |FrchsHat SA
DAB3-03572A HERMES ACRYL, T2.0,TRP BASIC 1 [RSHBNKONSH
DA63-03572B HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG),BASIC 1 |FHBRHINER
DAB3-03572C HERMES ACRYL, T2.0,TRP BASIC(POWER-COOL) 1 [RSHBNKNSH

%2 I Das3-0as720 COVER-CONTROL FRONT FRE HERMESACRYL T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG) BASIC(POWER-COOL) | 1 |hixiingss SNA
DAB3-03572E HERMES,ACRYL, T2.0,TRP,BASIC(China) 1| RN
DA63-03572F HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG),BASIC(Ching) | 1 [SEnren
DAB4-02127C HERMES ABS - - SC-04120S(EMPIRE SILVERPLUS)DISP | 2 [SHBNSHaIsH

&3 DA64-02127B BUTTON-CONTROL A HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 2 |RHENSHI SA
DA64-02128C HERMES ABS;-- SC-041208(EMPIRE SILVER PLUS),DISP 2 RSHBNSHSH

o4 DA64-02128B BUTTON-CONTROL B HERMES,ABS,SC-07010RHERMES H SMOG) DISP 2 | MENSHa SA

6-5 | DA63-03584A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A HERMES,SILICON.T1 5 BLACK DISP, 40°C 2 [RHBNSASHOI | SA
DA41-00456B HERMES OO PR 2007116 Bei Vceton ey ol Sher 12515 1 [RSHBNKONSH
DA41-00456A HERMES T Fupe FR4200%7115 Basic, Vo, 12/, 550Kz T

6.6 | DA41-00456E oBA DISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA HERMES RDOCR PR 200%7115 Basc PorerColC,Sher e 124550z 1|
DA41-00456D ; HERMES R.OR R4 205111 Bt Pote o gy Co Bl 2051, 1 |FeHEHHNE?
DA41-00456G HERMES T LDOOR PR 20570116 Basi, Chin, , Sher ey 24 5150 1| RSN
DA41-00456F HERMES T FYDOOR A 0570 16 Basic,Crin, , Bk i 21 51508 1 [

6-7 | DA63-03574A COVER-PBA PANEL HERES PPT1 8 WHTE BASIC 1 |RHBNSRSN | SA

6-8 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH.+.2S M3 8 ZPC(YEL) 2 SA

7 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA

7-1 | DAB1-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A FH, MR, L105, 4 SA

7-2 | DAB3-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES SILICON.T1 NTR DISP, 40° 4 SA

123



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

124



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA

DA91-02524A HERMES BASIC 55mm,SW 1 RH | SNA

1 DA91-02567A ASSY DOOR FOAM REF HERMES,SW,B,T,BASIC,85mm 1 RSH3 | SNA

2 | DA97-04567D ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 478X1 1 SA
3 EASY HANDLE 1 RSHIE*
DA97-05174A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESW
DA97-05174B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RSHIERP

5.1 | DA97-05174C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| RSHIEPE sA
DA97-05174D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RSHI'ENH
DA97-05174E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RSHI'ERS
DA97-05174F HERMES, INOX 1| RHIES
DA67-01682A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1| RSHIESW
DA67-01682B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1| RSHIEBP

5.1.1| DAB7-01682C CAP-HANDLE-REF-UPP JMPC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1| RSHIEPE SNA
DA67-01682D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036S) | 1| RSHI‘EHH
DA67-01682E JMPC-ABSNOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RSHI'ERS
DA67-01682F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1| RSHIES

3-1-2| DA61-03405A REINF-HANDLE-REF-UPP SHP1,72.0,ZPC3-W 1| RSHFE* | SA

3-1-3| 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA
DA97-05176A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1| RSHIESW
DA97-05176B HERMES, I-BLACK 1| RSHIERP

5 DA97-05176C ASSY-CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW HERMES, TITAN GRAY 1| BHEE | o)
DA97-05176D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1| RSHIENH
DA97-05176E HERMES, NOBLE STS 1| RSHIERS
DA97-05176F HERMES, INOX 1| RHIES
DA67-01683A JM,PC-ABS,WHITE 1| RSHIESW
DA67-01683B JM,PC-ABS,I-BLACK 1| RSHIEBP

5.0.1 | DAB7-01683C CAP-HANDLE-REF-LOW JMPC-ABS TITAN GRAY PLATINUM-SILVER(SC-050109) 1| RSHIEPE SNA
DA67-01683D JMPC-ABS MANHATTAN SILVER MANHATTAN SILVER(SC-06036S) | 1| RSHI‘EAH
DA67-01683E JMPC-ABSNOBLE STS VERSAILLES STS(SC-05061S) 1| RSHI'ERS
DA67-01683F JM,PC-ABS,INOX 1| RSHIES

3-2-2| 6006-001170 SCREW TAPPING TH,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT) 1 SA

3-2-3| DA66-00448A ROLLER LEVER LINK,A CULLINAN,POMNEQ-VICTORY GRAY(SC-02684R) EASY-OPEN 1| RSHPE* | SNA

3-2-4| DA81-01304A PIN ROLLER EASY SCP1 1| RHIE" | SNA

3-2-5| DA61-03406A REINF-HANDLE-REF-LOW SHP1,T2.0,ZPC3-W 1| RSHFE* | SA
DAG4-02142A JM,GRAY,SPRAY(VICTORY SILVER : SC-016459) 1| RSHEPE

23 DA64-02142B HANDLE-BAR JM,AL(A6063),SC-07018T(BALLENTEINE BLACK) 1| RSHIEBP SA
DA64-02142C JM,AL(AG063),SC-05016T(SNOW WHITE) 1| RSHIESW
DA64-02142E JM,AL(AB063),SC-06034T(INOX) 1 | RSHIENHIS

3-4 | 6002-001227 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-1,M4,L25,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 1| RSHE | SA

3-5 | 6001-000715 SCREW-MACHINE TH,M5,L.16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 1| RSHE | SA
O TYPE HANDLE 1 RSHIHSB!
DA97-05075G HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES, SNOW WHITE, ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHYBSW
DA97-05075H HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES,BLACK, ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHIH3BBP

3 | DA97-05075J ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL(A6063), L1637, CIRCLES PLATINUMSILVER, ONE TOUCH 1 [RSHIMRBPE| SA
DA97-05075K HERMES AL(AG063), L1637, CIRCLES MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 |RSHIMSBIM
DA97-05075L HERMES AL(AG083), L1637, CIRCLESVERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHYBRS
DA97-05075M HERMES AL(AG063), L1637, CIRCLES INOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHYBS
DA64-02151A HERMES AL (A6063),CIRCLES, HAIRLINE,LONG 1 [RSHIHIBOW

31 | DA64-02151B HANDLE-BAR(O TYPE HANDLE) HERMES AL{16063),1633.SC-07016T Balentee Blck) CRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1 [RSHIHSBEP| SA
DA64-02151C HERMES AL{16063),1633.SC-06147T Natual Siver, CRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1 | RSHIHSBPE
DA64-02151E HERMES AL[16063),1633.SC-06034TINOX) CIRCLES, HAIRLINE LONG 1 | PSS

125



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty { Remark | SA/SNA
3-2 | DAG7-01452B CAP-HANDLE SIDE CORE-PJT ABS SILVER 1 | RHiH3B [ SA
DAG7-01810A HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSHIH3BOW
53 | DAG7-01810B CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK 4 | RSHINGEEP| o
DA67-01810C HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHIMBBPE
DA67-01810D HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 (S
3-4 | DAG1-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA
35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- M4, 16,ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA
3-6 | DAG1-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

OVAL TYPE 1 RHIT
DA97-05073G HERMES AL(A6063), L1538, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE,ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHIH3BIW
DA97-05073H HERMES AL{A6063), L1538, ELLIPSE |BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIHBERP

5 |DA97-05073) ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES AL{A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE PLATINUN-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1 |ROHNSDE|
DA97-05073K HERMES AL{A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SILVER ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIKEBIM
DA97-05073L HERMES AL(A6063), L1638, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHIKEBRS
DA97-05073M HERMES AL{A6053) L1636, ELLIPSE NOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHiHSBS
DAG4-02162A HERMES AL(A6063),1632, ELLIPSE, HAIRLINE 1| RSHIKBON

51 | DAG4-02162B HANDLE-BAR(OVAL TYPE HANDLE) HERVES ALY 638 SOUTOT Bl B ELLPGE WARIE | 1| RSHASRP)
DAG4-02162C HERMES AL(A6063)1633.SC-06147T Netural S ELLIPSE, HARLINE 1 | RSHIHEBPE
DAG4-02162E HERMES,AL(A6063), 1633, SC-06034T(NOX) ELLIPSE, HARLINE | 1 |™"Fs

32 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINANABS(MP-0160) NTR BRILLANT SILVER 1 | RSHIKST*| SA
DA67-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 1 | RSHiH3BIW

55 | DAGT-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK LI
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 1 | RSHIHBERE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 1 |

3-4 | DAG1-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES NY66NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+-M4,L16, ZPC(WHT), SWRCH18A 4 SA

3-6 | DAG1-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

SHORT-TYPE 1 RSHiHBH
DA97-05347G HERVIES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE SNOW WHITE ONE TOUCH 1| RSHIKZBON

5 | DA97-0547H HERVIES ABS, 192815, ELLIPSE BLACK ONE TOUCH 1| RSHiHBBRP
DA97-05347. ASSY-HANDLE BAR HERVIES ABS, L928.5, ELLIPSE PLATINUM-SILVER ONE TOUCH 1| RHIKSBPE| o
DA97-05347K HERVES ABS, L9285, ELLIPSE MANHATTAN SLVERONETOUCH | 1 [ RSHIHSBIM
DA97-05347L HERMESABS, 1928.5, ELLIPSE VERSAILLES STS,ONE TOUCH 1 | RSHIHBBRS
DA97-05347M HERMES,ABS, 1928.5, ELLIPSE NOX ONE TOUCH 1| RSHiHSBS
DAG4-02234A HERMES ABS 9235, ELLIPSE 1 | RSHIH3BIW

51 | DAB4-02234B HANDLE-BAR(SHORT TYPE HANDLE) HERMES-PJT ABS,-BLACK(SC-00477R) LI
DAB4-02234C HERMES-PJT,ABS, TITAN GRAY(SC-03186R) 1 | RSHIKgBPE
DAG4-02234F HERMES-PJT,ABS,INOX(SC-06034R) 1S

3-2 | DA67-01577D CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160)NTRBRILLANT SILVER | 2 | RSHi3T*| SA
DAG7-01501E HERMES, SNOW WHITE 4 | RSHIHSBIW

5.3 | DAG7-01501F CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, I-BLACK 4 |RSHINSRP o
DA67-01501G HERMES, PLATINUM SILVER 4 | RSHIMBBPE
DA67-01501H HERMES, MANHATTAN SILVER 4 |

3-4 | DA61-03726A SUPPORT-HANDLE HERMES,NY66,NTR 4 SA

35 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16, ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 4 SA

36 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 SA

4 | DA97-04963B ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT,HERMES 50mm 1 SA

4-1 | DA63-03533B GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT HIPS/HG-1760SF,T2.5,55mm 1 SA

4-2 | DA63-03534A COVER-GUARD DAIRY GPPST25 1 SA

5 | DA63-03639A GUARD-REF TOP HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 | RHiFDBN| SA

6 | DA97-05262A ASSY GUARD-REF MID HERMES PJTHERMES_1-PIECE 1| RHIFDBN| SA

126




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
6-1 | DA63-03640A GUARD REF-MID HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 | RSHIFDBN| SA
6-2 | DA61-03601B GUIDE-BOTTLE REF HERMES,PP,12.5,COOL-WHITE 1 | RSHIFDBN| SA
7 | DAG3-03641A GUARD-REF LOW HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1-PIECE 1 | RSHIFDBN| SA
8 | DA97-05529A ASSY-BRACKET HANDLE HERMES, SWRC10A 4 SA
8-1 | DA61-03725A BRACKET-HANDLE HERMES,SWRC10A,FH, MR, L10.5, 4 SA
8-2 | DA63-03840A GROMMET-HANDLE HERMES,SILICON,T1,NTR,DISP, 40° 4 SA

127



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-13) Freezer Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

128



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA91-02631A HERMES TRIVIKIT, BLACK 230V 1 | RHK | SA
. |DASI02631B | \oow ooom coamERE HERMES, TRIVIKIT, TULIP RED WINE. 230 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DA91-02631C HERMES TRIVIKIT, BLACK, 127V 1 | RSHIK | SA
DA91-02631D HERMES TRIVIKIT TULIP RED WINE 127V 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DAG7-01845A HERMES, TRIVIKIT, ALU BLACK 1 |RSHIKBG | SA
2 |DA67-01845A | GLASS DOOR FRE UPP HERMES, TRIVKIT, ANDRE WINE 2 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DAG7-01845A HERMES, TRIVKIT, BLACK MIRROR 1 |RSHIKWR| SA
3 |DA62-00919C | SEAL CUTT FOAMPE CULLINAN, FOAN-PE 3 | RSHK | SNA
DAG7-01844A HERMES, TRIVKIT, ALU BLACK 1 |RSHIKBG | SA
4 |DA67-01844A | GLASS DOOR FRE LOW HERMES, TRIVKIT, ANDRE WINE 2 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DA67-01844A HERMES, TRIVIKIT, BLACK MIRROR 1 |RSHIKWR| SA
5 |DAST-M567C | ooy oackeT DOOR FRE SF-PVC 332X1586, VICTORY,GRAY 1 [Rsan| o,
DA97-04567N SF-PVC,332X1586, LUXUTY BLACK 1 | RSHiK
CICLE TYPE HANDLE
5 [DAST-05733B | poov Dl F BAR FRE HERVES AL(A6063), L1654 5,CICLE, BLACK,ONE TOUCH 1[R[ oy
DA97-05773A HERNES AL{A6063) L6545, CICLEBRILLANT GOLDONETOUCH | 1| RSHTKAW
61 |DAGHO2368B | |\ p  mac s TYPE HANDLE) HERVES AL(AG063), L1634 5, CICLE,| BLACK, ONE TOUCH 1R |
DAG4-02368A HERNES,AL{A6063) 16545, CICLE BRILLANT GOLDONETOUCH | 1| RSHTKAW
6p [DAGTOM52B | \o o CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | AsHiK | SA
DA67-01452A CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0161)NTR BRILLANT GOLD 2 |RHikaW| SA
o3 [DABTOT810B | )0 mooor LanDLE HERMES, BRILLIANT SILVER RN
DA67-01810G HERMES, BRILLIANT GOLD 4 | RSHIKAW
64 |DA97-03655B | ASSY SCREW TAPPING CULLINANPWH.+,1 M4,L20 4 | RHIK | SA
65 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,- ML 16.ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 | RHIK | SA
66 |DA61-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN.SK5 4 | RHIK | SA
DA97-04705C CULLINAN -~ BALLENTINE BLACK 50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
; . ,
DAg7 04705 | ASSY CHASSIS DOOR OUT FRE CULLINAN.- - - BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DA97-04701C CULLINAN.- - - BALLENTINE BLACK 50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
8 1199y )
DAT-04701A | 1\SSY CHASSISDOORIN FRE CULLINAN.- - - BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DA97-05670A HERMES - EMPIRE BLACK 50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
o _— ,
DA9T-056708 | /\SSY CHASSIS DOORTOP FRE CULLINAN.- - - - BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 [RSHIKAW| SA
DA97-04703C CULLINAN.- -~ EMPIRE BLACK, 50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
10 LREEE] )
DAg704703a | \o0Y CHASSIS DOORLOW FRE CULLINAN.-.- - BRILLIANT GOLD,50rmm 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
11 | DAG1-00564A | STOPPERDOOR SHP1 BLK SRT689 1 | RSHIK | SA
12 | DAG6-00344A | CAMHINGE RISER, LOW NY66 1 | RSHIK | SA
13 | 6001-000715 SCREW MACHINE THMBXL16.ZPC{YEL) MSWR10 4 | RHIK | SA
14 | DA67-01667A | CAP-CHUTEICE HERMESABST1.8 SC-02740R(COOL WHITE)DISP, 55mm | 1 | RSHIK' | SA
15 | DA97-04967B | ASSY GUARD FRE-TOP 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 1 | RSHIK | SA
DAG3-03541B HERMES PJT ABS,T25,CO0L WHTE(SCO274OR) HERVES S6mm | 1| RSHIK'
15-1 . SA
DAG3-03612A | CUARD-FRETOP HERMES PJT PP.COOL WHITE, 1PIECE RSHID'
152 | DA63-03542A | COVER-GUARD FRE TOP HERMES PJT GPPSHF26605, T30 TRANSPARENCY HERVES Sorm | 1| RSHIK | SA
16 | DA97-049688 | ASSY GUARD FRE-LOW 2 PIECE TYPE(GPPS+HIPS) 2 | RsHIK | SA
DA63-03554B HERNES PJT ABS,T25 COOL WHITE(SCOTARHERNES 55m. | 2 | RSHIK | SA
16-1 i
DAG303643A | CUARD FRE-LOW HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE 1PIECE 2 | RS | SA
16-2 | DA63-03553A | COVER-GUARD FRE LOW HERMES PJT GPPSHF26605, T30 TRANSPARENCY HERWES Som | 2 | RSHIK' | SA
.7 [DAG303580B | 1pav DISPENSER HERMES, ABS, T2.5,SC-00477R(-BLACK),DISP 1[R[ g,
DAG3-03580J HERVES,ABST255.SC-06152RTULIP RED WINE) DISP 1| RSHIKLAW
DA97-05665A HREMES-P.T ENPIRE BLACK VACATION,BLUE LEDKIJ OPTION 1| RHIKC
DA97-05665B HREMESP.T ANDRE WINE 2 /ACATION BLUE LED K4 OPTION 1 |RSHIKLAW
18 Ipag7-0s665c | ASSY-COVERDISPENSER HRENES-PJT EVPIRE BLACK VACATION BLUE LED.FD OPTION 1 | pswir | SA
DA97-05665D HREMESR.T ANDRE WINE 2/ACATION BLUE LED,FID OPTION 1 | RSHIFAW

129




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Freezer Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanity | Remark | SA/SNA
DA97-05665E HREMES-PJT EMPIRE BLACK,POWER COOLBLUE LEDKJOPTION | 1 | RSHIK*
DA97-05665F HREMES-PJT, ANDRE WINE 2, POWER COOL, BLUE LED, KIJ OPTION 1 |RSHIK'AW
DA97-05665G HREMES-PJT, EMPIRE BLACK, POWER COOL, BLUE LED, FID OPTION 1 | RSHIF
DA97-05665H HREMES-PJT, ANDRE WINE 2, POWER COOL, BLUE LED, FID OPTION 1 | RSHIFAW

184 DAB3-03875A COVER-DISPENSER HERMES,ABS,T2.0,EMPIRE BLACK(SC-04119S),DISP 1 | RSHIK* SA
DA63-03875B HERMES,ABS,T2.0,ANDRE WINE 2(SC-06134S) 1 |RSHIK'AW
DA63-03573B HERMES,ACRYL,T2.0,SC-06151R(SMOG), VACATION KU OPTION | 1 RSHIK
DA63-03573D COVER-CONTROL, WINDOW HERMES,ACRYL,72.0,5C-06151R(SMOG), VACATION, /D OPTION 1 RSHIF

18-2 | DAB3-03573G FRE(DISP) HERMES ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG), POWER COOL K/ OPTION | 1 RSHIK | SA
DA63-03573J HERMES ACRYL,72.0,5C-06151R(SMOG), POWER COOL, FID OPTION | 1 RSHIF
DAB3-03573L HERMES, ACRYL,T2.0,5C-06151R(SMOG),CHINA 1 RSHIK

18-3 | DA67-01012A CAP-LAMP,PCB AD,ABS,T1.8,5C-97527R 1 RSHIK | SNA

18-4 | DA41-00217B ASS'Y-LAMP PBA(NEXT) E-PEL,DOOR FRE,FR-1,31*17,DISPENSER LAMP,12V,60HZ 1 RSHIK | SNA

18-5 | DA63-02101A GASKET-LAMP,PCB AD,SILICON,T0.5,NTR,DISP 1 RSHIK | SNA

18-6 | DA64-02127B BUTTON-CONTROL A HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 2 | RSHIK

18-7 | DA64-02128B BUTTON-CONTROL B HERMES,ABS,SC-07010R(HERMES H SMOG),DISP 3 | RSHK

18-8 | DA63-03584A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL A HERMES, SILICON,T1.5,BLACK,DISP, 40°A 2 | RSHIK | SA

18-9 | DA63-03585A GROMMET-BUTTON CONTROL B HERMES,SILICON,T1.5,BLACK,DISP 40°A 1 RSHIK | SA

18-10| DA63-03576B COVER-PBA PANEL HERMES,PP,T1.8 NTR,DISP 1 RSHIK | SA
DA41-00455C HERMES-P,T R-DOOR FR-4,200°88.0°11.6 Dispenser+CoolZone,Vacation,C nlay Color | 1 RSH1D
DA41-00455A HERMES-JT Eurape,FR-4,20086.0°11.6 Dispenser,C_oom, Vacaton, G,1 1 RSH1K

1811 DA41-00455D PBADISPLAY-LED PANEL PBA HERMES:PUT,R-DOOR FR-4 200'88,0°11,6 Dispenser Vacaton, G ey Color Siver| 1 RSHID SA
DA41-00455B HERMESPUT Europe,FR-4 200'86.0'11.6 Dispenser, Vacation, G, 12V, 5V, 1 RSHIK

18-12| 6002000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-2S,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),SWRCH18A 2 | RSHIK | SA

19 | DA97-02050L ASSY-COVER PCB PANEL REAR A-TOP 06,EXP(BBY06),-BLACK 1 RSHIK | SA

19-1 | DA63-03259A COVER-PCB PANEL, REAR A-TOP 06,ABS(HG-0760H),EXP,l-BLACK 1 RSHIK | SA

19-2 | DA61-01616A SPRING-LEVER DISP WATER SK5,T0.5 2 | RSHIK | SA

19-3 | DA61-01868A BRACKET-OIL DAMPER ABS,SC-93437 4 | RSHIK | SA

19-4 | DA61-01869A DAMPER-OIL POM,120g/Cm,0D15 4 | RSHIK | SA

19-5 | 6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8 ZPC(YEL) 1 RSHIK | SA

19-6 | 6002-000473 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+M4,L14, PASS,STS304 1 RSHIK | SA

19-7 | DA66-00454A LEVER DISPENSER-WATER JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 RSHIK | SNA

19-8 | DA66-00453A LEVER DISPENSER-ICE JM,PC,T2.5,CRYSTAL,DISP 1 RSHIK | SNA

19-9 | DA61-01651A SPRING-COVER ICE ROUTE AD,STS304,1.0,6.6 4 | RSHIK | SNA

19-10| DA63-01970A COVER-ICE ROUTE A ABS,T2.5BL 1 RSHIK | SNA
19-11| DA63-01971A COVER-ICE ROUTE B ABS,T1.8BL 1 RSHIK | SNA
19-12| DA63-03375A GASKET-COVER ICE ROUTE A-TOP,AD,ET,SEBS,DISP BLACK 1 RSHIK | SNA
19-13| DA62-00058E SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOAM-LEX, WHITE 1 RSHIK | SNA
19-14| DA62-00058F SEAL-COVER ICE,ROUTE FOAM-LEX WHITE 1 RSHIK | SNA

20 | DA34-00011A SWITCH-MICRO VP533A-0F-5,MICRO,250V,15A, 1 RSHIK | SA

21 | DA63-03729B GUARD-FRE SUB HERMES,ABS,T2.0 1 RSHIK | SA

22 | DA61-03634A BRACKET-HANDLE NEXT T/K,SBHGH1 -~ L10.5,-M5,SNC2 4 | RSHIK | SA

23 | 6002-001122 SCREW TAPPING FHM4xL14, ZPC(WHITE) 18 | RSHIK | SA

130




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-14) Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

131




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quanty | Remark | SA/SNA
DA91-02630A HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, BLACK 230V 1 | RSHIL | SA
. [DAOTOZ80B | o noom FoamReF HERVES, TRIVIKIT, TULIP RED WINE,230 1 |RSHIKLAW| SA
DA91-02630C HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, BLACK, 127V RSHIK
DA91-02630D HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, TULIP RED WINE, 127V RSHIK
DAG7-01846A HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, ALU BLACK 1 |RSHIKBG | SA
> |DA67-01846A | GLASS DOOR REF UPP HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, ANDRE WINE 2 1 |RSHIKLAW| SA
DAG7-01846A HERNIES, TRIVIKIT, BLACK MIRROR 1 |RSHIKUR | SA
3 | DA62-00919B | SEAL CUTT FOAMPE CULLINAN, FOAN-PE 3 | ASTK | SNA
DA67-01847A HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, ALU BLACK 1| RSHIKEG | SA
4 |DA67-01847A | GLASS DOOR REF LOW HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, ANDRE WINE 2 1 | RSHIKAW | SA
DA67-01847A HERVIES, TRIVIKIT, BLACK MIRROR 1 | RSHIKR | SA
;| DAST-04567D | ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 469X 1586, SEMI GRAY 1| RSHFLAW | SA
DA97-04567P | ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC, 4691586, BLACK 1 |RSHDZANR|  SA
CIRCLE TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05733B HERNES ALI%063), L6545, CRCLE BLACK ONE TOUGH 1| RHIK
S (Dagros7asa | ASSYHANDLE BARREF FERIES ALPGIEY, L6525, CROEBRLLATGODOVETOUG | 1 [ ek >
g1 [DRHORGB | P HANDLE) FERIES AL LG5 CROEBLEME WOUOIE O | 1| Rk |
DAG4-02368A HERNES ALI%063), L16545, CROLE BRILLANT GODONETOUCH | 1| RSHIKAW
op [DASTOUEE | CULLINAN ABS{MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 | Rk | SA
DA67-01452A CULLINAN ABS(MP-0161),NTR BRILLANT GOLD 2 |RSHIKAW| SA
oo |DAGTOTBIB | HERVEES, BRILLIANT SILVER 4w |
DA67-01810G HERVIES, BRILLIANT GOLD 4 | RSHIKAW
64 | DAG7-03655B | ASSY SCREW TAPPING CULLINANPWH.+ 1 M4,L20 4 | RHK | SA
6-5 | 6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH.+M4,L16,ZPC{WHT), SWRCH18A 4 | RHK | SA
6-6 | DAG1-03636A | STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINANSK5 4 | RHK | SA
DA97-04706C CULLINAN,----BALLENTINE BLACK,50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
7 [ DAg7-0a70pA | ASSY CHASSIS DOOR OUT REF CULLINAN----BRILLIANT GOLD50mm 1 |RSHIKAW | SA
DA97-04702C CULLINAN,----BALLENTINE BLACK,50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
8 [ DAg70a702a | ASSY CHASSIS DOOR IN REF CULLINAN,---BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
DA97-05671A HEREES.-.~- EMPIRE BLACK 50mm 1| RSHIK | SA
9 IDagr-0s6718 | ASSY CHASSIS DOOR TOP REF CULLINAN - BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 [RSHIKAW | SA
DA97-04704C CULLINAN,----EMPIRE BLACK 50mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
10 Dag7-0a70an | ASSY CHASSIS DOOR LOW REF CULLINAN----BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RSHIKAW| SA
11 | DAG1-00564A | STOPPER DOOR SHP1,BLK,SRT689 1 | RSHIK | SA
12 | DAG6-00344A | CAMHINGE RISER, LOW NY66 1 | RSHIK | SA
13 | 6001-000715 SCREW MACHINE THMBXL16,ZPC(YEL) MSWR10 4 | RHK | SA
14 | DAG1-03634A | BRACKET-HANDLE NEXT T/ SBHGT,--L10.5,- M5, SNC2 4 | RHK | SA
DAG3-03732H HERES ABS ENPIRE BLACK(SC-041199) 1 | RSHIK | SA
15 I DAga0a7aoa | COVER BRACKET FRAME HERES ABS ANDRE WINE 2(SC-06134S) 1 |RSHIKAW | SA
16 | DAG402136A | TRIM-CASE BRACKET OUT PP 310.8,COOL-WHITE, HVFDOOR 1| RSHIK | SA
17 | DA97-049638 | ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERNIES PJT HERMES 55mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
17-1 | DA63-035338 | GUARD-DARY HERVES PJT HIPSHG-1760SF, T25,55mm 1 | RS | SA
17-2 | DAG3-03534A | COVER-GUARD DAIRY HERVES PJT GPPSHF26608 T25 TRANSPARENCE FERVES s | 1| RSHIK | SA
18 | DA97-04964B | ASSY GUARD-REF TOP HERES PJT HERMES 55mm 1 [ RSk | SA
181 | DAG3-035368 | GUARD-REF TOP HERVES PJT ABS 125 CO0L WHTE{SCO2740R} HERNES 55 1 | RSHIK | SA
18-2 | DA63-03537A | COVER-GUARD REF TOP HERVES PJT GPPSHF26605,T3 0 TRANSPARENCE HERVES o RSHIK | SA
19 | DA97-049658 | ASSY-GUARD REF MID HERVIES PJT HERMES,55mm 1 | RSHIK | SA
19-1 | DA63-035388 | GUARD REF-MID HERVES PJT ABS 125, COOL WHTTE{SCO2740R} HERNES 55 1 | RSHIK | SA
19-2 | DA63-03537A | COVER-GUARD REF TOP HERVES PJT GPPSHF26608 T30 TRANSPARENCEHERVES Sorm | 1| RSHIK | SA
19-3 | DAG1-03601B | GUIDE-BOTTLE REF HERVIES, PP.T2.5, COOL-WHITE 1 | RS | SA
20 | DA97-04966B | ASSY GUARD-REF LOW HERVIES PJT HERMES,55mm 1 | R | SA

132




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty| Remark | SA/SNA
20-1 | DA63-03540B GUARD-REF LOW HERMES PJT ABS;T25COOL WHITE(SC02740R) HERMES 55mm 1 | RHIK | SA
20-2 | DA63-03539A COVER-GUARD REF LOW HERES PJT GPPSHF2660S,T3.0,TRANSPARENCEHERMES 55mm | 1 | RSHIK' | SA
21 | DAG4-02343A TRIM-CASE BRACKET FRONT HERMES, TRIMKIT, NEO VICTORY GRAY 1 | RSHIK | SA
22 | DA97-05083B ASSY-LATCH HERME-PJT,POM, BLK 1 | RHIK | SA
DA97-05705A HERMES,ABS, EMPIRE BLACK(SC-04119S) 1| RSHiIK
28 DA97-05705B ASSYHOME BAR FOAM HERMES,ABS ANDRE WINE 2(SC-06134S) 1| RSHIKAW SA
23-1 | DA63-03820F COVER HOMEBAR LF HERMES, TRIMKIT, NEO VICTORY GRAY 1| RSHIK | sA
23-2 | DA66-00205A SHAFT-DMAPER HOMBAR STS304,48.4,77, 1| RSHIK | sSA
23-3 | DA97-03956C ASSY-DAMPER HOME BAR CULLINAN 1 | RHIK | SA
23-4 | DA67-01842A CAP HOMEBAR LOW HERMES, TRIMKIT, BLACK 1 | RHIK | SA
23-5 | DA67-01841A CAP-OIL DAMPER HERMES, TRIMKIT, BLACK 1 | RHIK | SA
24 | 6002-001122 SCREW TAPPING FH,M4xL14, ZPC(WHITE) 20 | RSHIK | SA

133




EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

5-15) Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT-Basic)

134



EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST

m Parts List of Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT-Basic)

NO | CODE-NO PART NAME Spec Quantty | Remark | SA/SNA
1 | DA91-02632A ASSY DOOR FOAM REF HERMES, TRIMKIT, ALL 1 [RSHIDL SA
DAB7-01855A HERMES, TRIMKIT, ALU BLACK 1 |RSHIDLBG SA
2 | DA67-01855B GLASS DOOR REF HERMES, TRIMKIT, ANDRE WINE 2 1 (RHDLAW | SA
DA67-01855C HERMES, TRIMKIT, BLACK MIRROR 1 [RSHIDLVR SA
3 | DA62-00919B SEAL CUTT FOAM PE CULLINAN, FOAM-PE 5 |RHIOL SNA
4 DA97-04567D ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 469X1586,SEMI GRAY RSHIDLAW
DA97-04567P ASSY-GASKET DOOR REF SF-PVC 469X1586,BLACK 1 |RSHIDBGMR|  SA
CIRCLE TYPE HANDLE
DA97-05733B HERMES AL(A6063), L1654.5, CIRCLE,BALLENTINE BLACK.ONE TOUCH | 1 |ReHIDLBGMR
6 DA97-05733A ASSY-HANDLE BAR REF HERMES,AL(A6063), L1654.5, CIRCLE,BRILLIANT GOLD,ONE TOUCH 1 (RSHIDLAW SA
| DA64-02368B HERMES AL(A6063), L1654.5, CIRCLE,BALLENTINE BLACKONE TOUCH | 1 |ReHIDLBGMR
o DAB4-02368A HANDLE-BAR(B TYPE HANDLE) HERMES,AL{A6063), L1654.5, CIRCLE,BRILLIANT GOLD,ONE TOUCH 1 (RSHIDLAW SA
62 DA67-01452B CAP-HANDLE CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0160),NTR BRILLANT SILVER 2 |RSHIDLBGMR  SA
DAG7-01452A CULLINAN,ABS(MP-0161),NTR BRILLANT GOLD 2 |RSHIDLAW | SA
DA67-01810B HERMES, -BLACK 1 |RSHIDLBGMR
68 DA67-01810G CAP-SUPPORT HANDLE HERMES, BRILLIANT GOLD 4 |RSHIDLAW SA
6-4 | DA97-03655B ASSY SCREW TAPPING CULLINAN,PWH,+,1,M4,L.20 4 |RSHIDL SA
6-5 |6009-001512 SCREW-SPECIAL BH,+,-M4,L16,ZPC(WHT) SWRCH18A 4 |RSHIDL SA
6-6 | DA61-03636A STOPPER-HANDLE CULLINAN,SK5 4 |RSHIDL SA
DA97-04706C CULLINAN,-,-- BALLENTINE BLACK,50mm 1 |RSHIDLBGMR|  SA
! DA97-04706A ASSY CHASSIS DOOR OUT REF CULLINAN,-,-- BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RHIOLW | SA
DA97-04702C CULLINAN,-,-- BALLENTINE BLACK,50mm 1 |RSHIDLBGMR|  SA
8 DA97-04702A ASSY CHASSIS DOOR INREF CULLINAN, -~ BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RHIOLW | SA
DA97-05671A HERMES-,-,-- EMPIRE BLACK,50mm 1 |RSHIDLBGMR|  SA
i DA97-05671B ASSY CHASSIS DOOR TOP REF CULLINAN, -~ BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RHIOLW | SA
DA97-04704C CULLINAN.--,-- EMPIRE BLACK50mm 1 |RSHIDLBGMR|  SA
10 DA97-04704A ASSY CHASSIS DOOR LOW REF CULLINAN.--,-- BRILLIANT GOLD,50mm 1 |RHIOLW | SA
11 | DAG1-00564A STOPPER DOOR SHP1,BLK,SRT689 1 [RSHIDL SA
12 | DAG6-00344A CAM HINGE RISER, LOW NY66 1 [RSHIDL SA
13 |6001-000715 SCREW MACHINE THM5xL16,ZPC(YEL) MSWR10 3 [RSHIDL SA
14 | DAG1-03634A BRACKET-HANDLE NEXT TKSBHG1,--,L10.5,-M5,SNC2 4 |RSHDL SA
17 | DA97-04963B ASSY GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT HERMES 55mm 1 |RHIDC SA
17-1 | DA63-03533B GUARD-DAIRY HERMES PJT HIPSHG-1760SF,T2.5,55mm 1 |RHIDC SA
17-2 | DAG3-03534A COVER-GUARD DAIRY HERMES PJT,GPPS/HF2660S,T2.5, TRANSPARENCE HERMES 55mm 1 |RHIDC SA
18 | DAG3-03639A GUARD-REF TOP HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 |RHIDC SA
19 | DA97-05262A ASSY-GUARD REF MID HERMES PJT HERMES 55mm 1 |RHIDC SA
19-1 | DA63-03640A GUARD REF-MID HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1 PIECE 1 |RHIDC SA
19-2 | DA61-03601B GUIDE-BOTTLE REF HERMES,PP,12.5,COOL-WHITE 1 |RHIDC SA
20 | DAG3-03641A GUARD-REF LOW HERMES PJT,PP,COOL WHITE, 1-PIECE 1 |RHIDC SA
21 |6002-001122 SCREW TAPPING FHMd4xL14, ZPC(WHITE) 20 |RSHIDL SA

135




	5 . EXPLODED VIEW & PART LIST
	5-1) Freezer (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)
	5-2) Fridge (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)
	5-3) Cabinet & Unit (RSJ1/RSH1/RSH3)
	5-4) Freezer Door (RSJ1)
	5-5) Fridge Door (RSJ1)
	5-6) Freezer Door (RSH1/H3)
	5-7) Fridge Door (RSH1/H3)
	5-8) Freezer (RSH1/H3-Basic)
	5-9) Fridge (RSH1/H3-Basic)
	5-10) Cabinet & Unit (RSH1/H3-Basic)
	5-11) Freezer Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)
	5-12) Fridge Door (RSH1/H3-Basic)
	5-13) Freezer Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)
	5-14) Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT)
	5-15) Fridge Door (RSH1-TRIMKIT-Basic)




